AZ State USBC
Current Standings
50th Annual Senior Open Championship
Sorted by Event, Division

Team, Division A, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 ROAD RUNNERS 50 2,881 Peorig AZ
2 RunMore Than Your Mouth 37 2,871 Sahuarita, AZ
3 Buffao's 26 2,862 Tucson, AZ
4  Pluto's Revenge 44 2,842 Cortaro, AZ
5 OUTCAST 58 2,836 Mesa AZ
6 Arizona Storm 66 2,826 LasVegas, NV
7 THEBIG LEBOWSKI 71 2,808 Phoenix, AZ
8 High Country 28 2,753 Flagstaff, AZ
8 Code Red 76 2,753  Phoenix, AZ
10 4 STARBOARD 36 2,748 Mesa, AZ
11 Pro Tech Appliance 21 2,743  Sun City West, AZ
12 Family Pro Shop #1 48 2,732  Phoenix, AZ
13 TheRat Pack 62 2,721  Phoenix, AZ
14 PGMJ 54 2,705 Goodyear, AZ
15 Golden Touch Carpet 72 2,691 Tucson, AZ
16 BalsOf Stedle 45 2,687 Mesa AZ
17 WEST USA REALTY 1 2,669 Avondae AZ
18 ArizonaScrap Iron & Metal #1 10 2,661 Phoenix, AZ
19 Grobmeier Nation 33 2,652 Mesa, AZ
20 SNAFU 53 2,642 Scottsdale, AZ
21 PHTC 22 2,641 Tucson, AZ
22 Crown Rollers 56 2,637 Tucson, AZ
23 Pruitt's Furniture 69 2,631 Scottsdale, AZ
24 No Mercy 30 2,617 Phoenix, AZ
25 Wizards & Hearths 57 2,602 Camp Verde AZ
26 Accent Signs 29 2,596 Tucson, AZ
27 X FACTOR 61 2,591 Scottsdale, AZ
28 TenlInDaPit 38 2,589 SieraVista, AZ
29 PPRL 27 2,581 Phoenix, AZ
30 Ramsey Auto 4 2,572 SunCity, AZ
31 Unknown ldentity 67 2,565 Yuma AZ
32 4 BowlersPro Shop 14 2,564 Yuma AZ
33 TTNCO 42 2503 Yuma AZ
34 YumaRollers 11 2,499 Yuma AZ
35 J& M Bowling 65 2,497 Glendae AZ
36 Bret'sPro Shop 41 2,466 Hereford, AZ
37 HaveBalsWill Travel 5 2,463 Tucson, AZ
38 CLASSIC CLASSICS 68 2,358 SanTan Valley, AZ

The lowest score to cash is 2,826.

Team, Division B, Handicapped

Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Tucson MOJO 34 2,891 Tucson, AZ
2 MAGIC MARKERS 35 2,798 Phoenix, AZ
3 Late Comers 59 2,772 Tucson, AZ
4 DEEZ-GATO'S 43 2,712 Tucson, AZ
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5 Another Ten Pin 6 2,704  Scottsdale, AZ
6 TRIPLE7 13 2,675 Queen Creek, AZ
7 Just A Number 17 2,674 Peoria, AZ
8 Odd Men Out 18 2,615 SanTanValley, AZ
9 Mixer's 20 2,614 Avondde AZ
10 PRINCE PHOTOGRAPHY 70 2,602 Phoenix, AZ
11 Family Pro Shop #2 47 2,586 Phoenix, AZ
12 AZ MARKET PLACE 75 2,585 Mesa, AZ
13 Friends & Family 3 2,545 Tucson, AZ
14  Arizona Pearls 39 2,544  Queen Creek, AZ
15 Rock Solid 24 2,530 Phoenix, AZ
16 Che'sDesign Studio 9 2,518 Yuma AZ
17  Transmission Plus 8 2461 Yuma AZ
18 Plankton's Army 64 2,444  Scottsdale, AZ
The lowest scoreto cash is 2,772.
Team, Division C, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Schmidt Heads 31 2,806 Camp Verde, AZ
2 LakeHavaPV Strikers 63 2,763 Dewey, AZ
3 Over TheHill Gang 7 2,727 Goodyear, AZ
4  Devil Duckies 51 2,687 Tucson, AZ
5 Better Together 49 2,678 Phoenix, AZ
6 SeniorsAll The Way 40 2,666 Snowflake, AZ
7 MERCY RULESII 19 2,640 Tucson, AZ
8 Manguso Carpet Service 55 2,605 Peoria, AZ
9 HoKay 12 2,594  Queen Creek, AZ
10 Blind Luck 2 2,590 Hereford, AZ
11 Don't Ask Me 32 2,581 Peoria, AZ
12 Old Ducks 52 2,566 Tucson, AZ
13  First Timers 46 2,521 Avondale AZ
14 B.B.A.M. 25 2511 SierraVista AZ
15 Lockhart Construction 15 2,491 Phoenix, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 2,727.
Team, Division A Sratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 RunMore Than Your Mouth 37 2,797 Sahuarita, AZ
2 OUTCAST 58 2,744 Mesa, AZ
3 Arizona Storm 66 2,730 LasVegas, NV
4 THEBIG LEBOWSKI 71 2,699 Phoenix, AZ
5 Buffdo's 26 2,686 Tucson, AZ
6 Pro Tech Appliance 21 2,645 Sun City West, AZ
7 PGMJ 54 2,641 Goodyear, AZ
8 Family Pro Shop #1 48 2,608 Phoenix, AZ
9 Grobmeier Nation 33 2,579 Mesa, AZ
10 PHTC 22 2,565 Tucson, AZ
11 PPRL 27 2,555  Phoenix, AZ
12 BdlsOf Stecle 45 2551 Mesa, AZ
13 ROAD RUNNERS 50 2,540 Peoria, AZ
14  ArizonaScrap Iron & Metal #1 10 2,537 Phoenix, AZ
15 The Rat Pack 62 2,536 Phoenix, AZ
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16 Code Red 76 2,518 Phoenix, AZ
17 No Mercy 30 2,508 Phoenix, AZ
18 High Country 28 2,498 Flagstaff, AZ
19  Unknown ldentity 67 2,496 Yuma, AZ
20 Pluto's Revenge 44 2,490 Cortaro, AZ
21  Golden Touch Carpet 72 2,480 Tucson, AZ
22 WEST USA REALTY 1 2,478 Avondale, AZ
23 Crown Rollers 56 2,434 Tucson, AZ
24  YumaRollers 11 2,427 Yuma, AZ
25 Ramsey Auto 4 2,426 SunCity, AZ
26 4 STARBOARD 36 2,407 Mesa, AZ
27 J& M Bowling 65 2,391 Glendale, AZ
28  Bret's Pro Shop 41 2,390 Hereford, AZ
29 Wizards & Hearths 57 2,383 Camp Verde, AZ
30 TenlInDaPit 38 2,332 SieraVista, AZ
31 SNAFU 53 2,325 Scottsdale, AZ
32  Pruitt's Furniture 69 2,312 Scottsdale, AZ
33  Accent Signs 29 2,285 Tucson, AZ
34 4 BowlersPro Shop 14 2,277 Yuma, AZ
35 CLASSICCLASSICS 68 2,263 SanTan Valley, AZ
36 TTNCO 42 2,233 Yuma, AZ
37 XFACTOR 61 2,219 Scottsdale, AZ
38 HaveBallsWill Travel 5 2,133  Tucson, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 2,133.
Team, Division B Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Tucson MOJO 34 2,372 Tucson, AZ
2 DEEZ-GATO'S 43 2,317 Tucson, AZ
3 MAGIC MARKERS 35 2,311  Phoenix, AZ
4 TRIPLE7 13 2,291 Queen Creek, AZ
5  Just A Number 17 2,279 Peoria, AZ
6 Late Comers 59 2,253 Tucson, AZ
7 PRINCE PHOTOGRAPHY 70 2,193  Phoenix, AZ
8 Another Ten Pin 6 2,185 Scottsdale, AZ
9 Odd Men Out 18 2,166 SanTanValley, AZ
10 Rock Solid 24 2,143  Phoenix, AZ
11 Family Pro Shop #2 47 2,140 Phoenix, AZ
12 Mixer's 20 2,133 Avondale, AZ
13 Friends & Family 3 2,107 Tucson, AZ
14 AZ MARKET PLACE 75 2,092 Mesa, AZ
15 Che'sDesign Studio 9 2,031 Yuma AZ
16  Transmission Plus 8 2,020 Yuma AZ
17  ArizonaPearls 39 2,011 Queen Creek, AZ
18 Plankton's Army 64 1,925 Scottsdde, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 1,925.
Team, Division C Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Schmidt Heads 31 2,222 Camp Verde, AZ
2 LakeHavaPV Strikers 63 2,122 Dewey, AZ
3 Better Together 49 2,096 Phoenix, AZ
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4  Devil Duckies 51 2,055 Tucson, AZ
5 HoKay 12 2,050 Queen Creek, AZ
6 Over TheHill Gang 7 2,043 Goodyear, AZ
7 Seniors All The Way 40 2,029 Snowflake, AZ
8 OldDucks 52 1,999 Tucson, AZ
9 B.B.A. M. 25 1970 SierraVista AZ
10 First Timers 46 1,963 Avondale, AZ
11 Blind Luck 2 1,960 Hereford, AZ
12 Manguso Carpet Service 55 1,862 Peoria, AZ
13 MERCY RULESII 19 1,827 Tucson, AZ
14  Lockhart Construction 15 1,795 Phoenix, AZ
15 Don't Ask Me 32 1,786 Peoria, AZ
The lowest scoreto cashis 1,795.
Doubles, Division A, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Pollard, Dale T / Hiscox, Steven G 22 1,553 Tucson, AZ
2 Henniges, Gregory / Lopez, Mark D 37 1524  Sahuarita, AZ
3 Smith, Kenny E / Wofford, Jack D 57 1520 CampVerde AZ
4  DeCarlo, Michael J/ Brusso, Steve J 45 1,490 Mesa, AZ
4  Wade, Michael W / Washburn, Scott 72 1,490 Tucson, AZ
R
6 Dekker, Steve E/ Burns, Dwight E 26 1,477 Tucson, AZ
7 Bayer, Jduli / Spiva, William (Lee), Sr 48 1,468 Phoenix, AZ
8 Carbgjal, Tony / Warren, Sean L 46 1,460 Avondale, AZ
8 Lewis, Robert D / Eales, Warren 66 1,460 LasVegas, NV
10 Segneri, Jeffrey W / Vegas, Eduardo 26 1,447 Tucson, AZ
11 Simonar, William S/ Harris, Kary D 37 1,446  Sahuarita, AZ
12 Rudd, Gregg S/ Lombardo, Patrick W 27 1,441 Phoenix, AZ
13 Strowman, Rich/ Miertschin, Ronnie 30 1,436  Phoenix, AZ
L
14 Bettini, Lyndal / Spiva, Bill, Jr 48 1,430 Phoenix, AZ
15 Matosich, Mike/ Kleckner, Paul D 54 1,429 Goodyear, AZ
15 Roberts, Steven J/ Abbate, Angelo R 66 1,429 LasVegas, NV
17 Demeny, Gary R/ Babbitt, John R 54 1,425 Goodyear, AZ
18 Barrette, DanaJ/ Elsen, Jerry F 21 1,422  Sun City West, AZ
19 Wacks, Todd F, Sr/ Hampton, Robert 59 1,410 Tucson, AZ
G
20  Murphy, Vincent P, Jr / Grobmeier, 33 1,406 Mesa, AZ
Alan E
21  Vukomanovich, Svet L / Hohnstein, 38 1,404 SieraVista, AZ
Shawn L
22 Carroll, Eric D / Saienni, Jerry 62 1,402  Phoenix, AZ
23 O'Brien, Randy A / Archer, Marcel E 50 1,398 Peoria, AZ
24 Wing, Johnny, Sr/ Hoffman, Larry R 58 1,395 Mesa, AZ
25 Ruppert, Brian S/ Howard, Kyle R 18 1,378 SanTanValley, AZ
25  Sienicki, John V / Holbrook, Paul M 28 1,378 Flagsteff, AZ
27 Darling, Julie A / Prince, Richard G 70 1,365 Phoenix, AZ
28 Bustamante, Art A / Peralta, Anthony 43 1,362 Tucson, AZ
M
29 Herbert, Russell / Woods, Wallace 11 1,360 Yuma, AZ
(wally) L
30 Coyle, Glenn H / Jacobs, John S 4 1,354 SunCity, AZ
31 Barnes, Kenneth R/ Purnéll, Martin A 50 1,353 Peoria, AZ
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Baker, Scott L / DeGroodt, Clancy
Adler, Robert (Bud) A / Altosino,
Philip E

Mockenhaupt, Otto / Rocker, David L
Prades, Pete M / Weatherly, Milton L
Shepherd, Robert D / Williams, Gary
E

Murray, Bret C / Jacques, Robert A
Ravicchio, Steven R/ Hill, Tracy H
Finley, Michael J/ Blackwell, James R
O'Hara, Susan/ O'Hara, Ed

Matich, Richard J, Sr / Shirey, Calvin
H

Coderre, Gerald A / Wollert, Thomas
Collins, Doug / Mueller, ChrisA
Duncan, Stuart B / Bibeau, Charles D
Lutz, James R/ Hill, Sidney

Douthat, Mary J/ Darbonne, Brian A
Westling, Donald H, |1 / Land, Mike C
Cross, John A / Smith, Jacqueline T
Lee, Victor B/ Chan, Dennis T
Morgan, CharlesL / Beebe, Lou C
King, Thomas M, Jr / Matter, Keith M
Stewart, Randy N / Ross, Gerald T, Jr
Kresse, Gary R/ Gilitiuk, Barry M, Sr
Musolino, James R / Vander Vlucht,
Terry S

Colna, Ed J/ Schnell, Dale S

Callans, Tom/ Partridge, Pete M
Miller, Jay R/ Scheetz, Greg P
Lindsey, Ken M / Turner, Ted L
Hesser, Daniel L, Sr/ Davis, Gene
Wagner, Alan T / Spitali, Larry R
Tountas, Michael P/ Cook, John V
Roberts, Wayne F / Johnson, Lloyd G,
11

Galan, Thomas A / Vergara, David E
Wadsworth, John C / Pearson,
Douglas E

Steele, Steve C/ Borrow, Timothy W
Sidoti, Frank J/ Elliott, Charles 'Rick'
P

Habhab, Sam A / Jones, John F, Jr
Szymanski, Gary T / Isaka, Ryan M
Hebert, Wesley J/ Boehler, John H
Price, Charles R / Pluhowsky, Nick
Mcelroy, Price H / Hofmann, Carey L
Karbowski, Vic W / Stern, Lance A
Lewis, Alan R/ Lopez, Ralph J, 111
Braverman, Shirley A / Zimmerman,
Kurt A

Mooney, Michael S/ Schofield, John
R

Mueller, TheresaM / Milho, William
C

Jason, Todd W / Young, Eric S

65 1,353 Glendade AZ
68 1,351 SanTanValley, AZ
24 1,350 Phoenix, AZ
38 1,350 SieraVista, AZ
41 1,349 Heeford, AZ
41 1,349 Hereford, AZ
56 1,346  Tucson, AZ
61 1,345 Scottsdale, AZ
23 1,342 Sahuarita, AZ
21 1,341 Sun City West, AZ
5 1,334 Tucson, AZ
60 1,325 Chandler, AZ
56 1,319 Tucson, AZ
44 1,318 Cortaro, AZ
13 1,314 Queen Creek, AZ
72 1,313 Tucson, AZ
1 1,303 Avondae AZ
34 1,302 Tucson, AZ
47 1,299 Phoenix, AZ
30 1,293  Phoenix, AZ
14 1,293 Yuma AZ
68 1,290 SanTanValley, AZ
71 1,287 Phoenix, AZ
28 1,286 Flagstaff, AZ
69 1,283 Scottsdale, AZ
62 1,280 Phoenix, AZ
42 1,280 Yuma AZ
29 1,280 Tucson, AZ
4 1,274  SunCity, AZ
22 1,265 Tucson, AZ
57 1,263 Camp Verde, AZ
10 1,258 Phoenix, AZ
8 1,255 Yuma, AZ
45 1254 Mesa AZ
71 1,253  Phoenix, AZ
53 1,248 Scottsdale, AZ
36 1,247 Mesa AZ
67 1,242 Yuma, AZ
27 1,238 Phoenix, AZ
33 1,237 Mesa AZ
11 1,229 Yuma AZ
67 1,225 Yuma, AZ
76 1,220 Phoenix, AZ
42 1,215 Yuma, AZ
17 1,209 Peoria, AZ
10 1,208 Phoenix, AZ
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78 Friedrichs, Michael R/ Rehbock, 65 1,207 Glendale, AZ
CharlesJ
79 Studdard, Gary C/ Stevenson, Tracy E 1 1,206 Avondale, AZ
80 Hart, Joseph H / Caron, Donald G 58 1,192 Mesa, AZ
81 Waples, David E/ Rutledge, Rob D 14 1,119 Yuma, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 1,430.
Doubles, Division B, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Mercer, EllaL / Petersen, Robert H 40 1,479 Snowflake, AZ
2 Harney, Michael J/ Smith, Richard N 25 1,465 SieraVista, AZ
3 Sabelka, Leon W / Ball, David E 73 1,451 Goodyear, AZ
4 Guilmette, Janette M / Guilmette, John 2 1,447 Hereford, AZ
E
5 Valer, Glen R/ Huntington, Edward F 52 1,445 Tucson, AZ
6 StClair, John/ Trzaskowski, Norman 53 1,421 Scottsdale, AZ
T
6 Cooper, Ronald L / Hammonds, LIoyd 5 1,421 Tucson, AZ
F
8  Sugent, Chester J/ Spiker, Ronald J 35 1,408 Phoenix, AZ
9 Vidal, ArtY / Lane, Robert L 20 1,393 Avondae AZ
10 Wong, Mei H/ Wong, Che W 9 1,385 Yuma, AZ
11  Echeverria, Mark W / Echeverria, 76 1,357 Phoenix, AZ
SonjaY
12 Smith, Cindy L / Smith, Harold E 13 1,339 Queen Creek, AZ
13  Perdta, Enedine T / Hartman, Phillip J 43 1,333 Tucson, AZ
13  Skinder, Linda/ Stewart, Jack R 6 1,333  Scottsdale, AZ
15 Hawbaker, Jody L / Schoephoerster, 3 1,330 Tucson, AZ
Mike E
16 Gutierrez, David A / Martinez, 24 1,309 Phoenix, AZ
Roberto C
17  Wolbert, Darold E / Wolbert, Carol A 19 1,308 Tucson, AZ
18 White, LeeL / Kungli, Vic 61 1,305 Scottsdade, AZ
19 Washburn, Steven R / Hamilton, 44 1,304 Cortaro, AZ
James C
20 Sullivan, ChristinaL / Cail, Brian R 64 1,289 Scottsdale, AZ
21 Bradley, BruceV / Tolber, John L 20 1,288 Avondae AZ
22 Haynes, Vincent M / Jewell, Geoffrey 31 1,277 Camp Verde, AZ
23 Vesta, Scott S/ Amos, Gary M 16 1,274 LakeHavasu City, AZ
24 Hover, DebraK / Hover, Will L 12 1,269 Queen Creek, AZ
25  Coor, CynthiaJ/ Gurney, Judy K 75 1,263 Mesa, AZ
26 Spiva, Darlene/ Meyer, Ronald G, Sr 47 1,260 Phoenix, AZ
27  Alexander, Katharine L / Alexander, 17 1,249 Peoria, AZ
Jeff A
28 Large, Tom/ Sensing, Roger W 69 1,246  Scottsdale, AZ
29 Bourgeois, Larry O/ French, Moses, 39 1,245 Queen Creek, AZ
Jr
30 Chapman, Gary R/ Schoephoerster, 3 1,237 Tucson, AZ
Jerry E
31  Wilson, Robin D / Dutton, Ed B 9 1,213  Yuma AZ
32 Kuether, Charlie F/ Huemiller, 36 1,181 Mesa AZ
Ronald H, Sr
33 Todd, TanyaM / Todd, John A 29 1,175 Tucson, AZ

The lowest score to cash is 1,421.
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Doubles, Division C, Handicapped

Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Pugh, William A / Bateman, Wayne L 7 1,473 Goodyear, AZ
2 Sigler, Carol D/ Frentz, Dieter R 74 1,446 Concho, AZ
3 Swan, Earl L / Hull, Stephen C 25 1,438 SieraVista, AZ
4  Radman, Mary C/ Radman, Karl E 52 1,395 Tucson, AZ
5 Duncan, Regina/ Duncan, Chet 51 1,393 Tucson, AZ
6 OKeefe Karen/ Bedford, Gary G 55 1,390 Peoria, AZ
7 Cozhy, John R/ Starkey, George R 7 1,381 Goodyear, AZ
8 Francis, Lynette D / Kohly, Talia 32 1,379 Peoria, AZ
9 Lee, Franklin H/ Cavanaugh, James 34 1,377 Tucson, AZ
M
10 Lee, Janet T / Spranger, Theodore A 59 1,375 Tucson, AZ
11  Schmidt, John R, Sr / Boesken, Dennis 31 1,359 Camp Verde, AZ
P
12 Magargee, Doris J/ Magargee, Harry 2 1,350 Hereford, AZ
R
12 Hubbell, Jennifer L / Johnson, Dawn L 75 1,350 Mesa AZ
14 Harnden, InaN / Harnden, Mark M 6 1,345 Scottsdde, AZ
15 Standley, Sandy / Dunn, Kevin 40 1,342  Snowflake, AZ
16 Davis, Ed A / Munsey, Paul L 35 1,323  Phoenix, AZ
17 Theisen, Sherry S/ Gonos, ChrisL 49 1,319 Phoenix, AZ
18 Moody, Melody A / Perkins, Priscilla 49 1,314 Phoenix, AZ
19  Smith, DianaH / Smith, Frank E, 111 19 1,313 Tucson, AZ
20 Garwood, Toni J/ Lee, Robert E 51 1,308 Tucson, AZ
21 McTeer, AnnaMae/ McTeer, 15 1,303 Phoenix, AZ
Kenneth D
22 Terpening, Michael R/ Low, Gail M 70 1,295 Phoenix, AZ
23 Rogers, Judith A / DiFerdinando, 63 1,294 Dewey, AZ
Deborah
24 Bunting, Joni L / Smallwood, Vicki 63 1,292 Dewey, AZ
25 Larranaga, Gabriel A, Jr/ Stabolito, 46 1,291 Avondae AZ
Phillip J, S
26 Elliott, Elaine B / Hamrick, Cindy J 32 1,289 Peoria, AZ
26  Mckay, Kimberly A / Mckay, Ted L 12 1,289 Queen Creek, AZ
28 Reeder, Jean / Scott, James E 39 1,282 Queen Creek, AZ
29 Moore, James F/ Moore, Nancy L 64 1,271 Scottsdde, AZ
30 Almo, Larry D/ Manguso, Michael F 55 1,257 Peoria, AZ
31 Ruppert, Julie A / Wolfe, Mary M 18 1,248 SanTanValley, AZ
32 Burden, CharlesM / Talley, Terry L 8 1,223 Yuma AZ
33 Harmon, James P/ Harmon, Joann F 15 1,207  Phoenix, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 1,390.
Doubles, Division A Scratch, Scratch
Place = Team name Entry Score From
1 Pollard, Dale T / Hiscox, Steven G 22 1,487 Tucson, AZ
2 Henniges, Gregory / Lopez, Mark D 37 1,476  Sahuarita, AZ
3 Rudd, Gregg S/ Lombardo, Patrick W 27 1,439 Phoenix, AZ
4 Lewis, Robert D / Eales, Warren 66 1,433 LasVegas, NV
5 Demeny, Gary R/ Babbitt, John R 54 1,425 Goodyear, AZ
6 Simonar, William S/ Harris, Kary D 37 1,420 Sahuarita, AZ
7 DeCarlo, Michagl J/ Brusso, Steve J 45 1,415 Mesa AZ
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Dekker, Steve E / Burns, Dwight E
Bettini, LyndalL / Spiva, Bill, Jr
Smith, Kenny E / Wofford, Jack D
Strowman, Rich / Miertschin, Ronnie
L

Wade, Michagl W / Washburn, Scott
R

Bayer, Juli / Spiva, William (Lee), Sr
Matosich, Mike / Kleckner, Paul D
Murphy, Vincent P, Jr / Grobmeier,
AlanE

Roberts, Steven J/ Abbate, Angelo R
Barrette, DanaJ/ Elsen, Jerry F
Segneri, Jeffrey W / Vegas, Eduardo
Herbert, Russell / Woods, Wallace
(wally) L

Wing, Johnny, Sr/ Hoffman, Larry R
Shepherd, Robert D / Williams, Gary
E

Ruppert, Brian S/ Howard, Kyle R
Matich, Richard J, Sr/ Shirey, Calvin
H

Carrall, Eric D / Saienni, Jerry

Baker, Scott L / DeGroodt, Clancy
Murray, Bret C / Jacques, Robert A
Carbgjal, Tony / Warren, Sean L
Vukomanovich, Svet L / Hohnstein,
Shawn L

Adler, Robert (Bud) A / Altosino,
Philip E

Kresse, Gary R/ Gilitiuk, Barry M, Sr
Ravicchio, Steven R/ Hill, Tracy H
Tountas, Michael P/ Cook, John V
Bustamante, Art A / Peralta, Anthony
M

Coyle, Glenn H / Jacobs, John S
Darling, Julie A / Prince, Richard G
Wacks, Todd F, Sr/ Hampton, Robert
G

O'Brien, Randy A / Archer, Marcel E
Wagner, Alan T / Spitali, Larry R
Sienicki, John V / Holbrook, Paul M
King, Thomas M, Jr / Matter, Keith M
Lewis, Alan R/ Lopez, Ralph J, 111
Musolino, James R / Vander Vlucht,
Terry S

Price, Charles R / Pluhowsky, Nick
Collins, Doug / Mueller, ChrisA
Sidoti, Frank J/ Elliott, Charles 'Rick’
P

Prades, Pete M / Weatherly, Milton L
Mcelroy, Price H / Hofmann, Carey L
Finley, Michadl J/ Blackwell, James R
Westling, Donald H, |1 / Land, Mike C
Lutz, James R/ Hill, Sidney

Duncan, Stuart B / Bibeau, Charles D

26 1,405 Tucson, AZ
48 1,403 Phoenix, AZ
57 1,394 Camp Verde AZ
30 1,393 Phoenix, AZ
72 1,389 Tucson, AZ
48 1,371  Phoenix, AZ
54 1,365 Goodyear, AZ
33 1,364 Mesa, AZ
66 1,360 LasVegas, NV
21 1,353 Sun City West, AZ
26 1,343 Tucson, AZ
11 1,339 Yuma AZ
58 1,337 Mesa, AZ
41 1,320 Hereford, AZ
18 1,312 SanTanValley, AZ
21 1,312 Sun City West, AZ
62 1,305 Phoenix, AZ
65 1,303 Glendale, AZ
41 1,302 Hereford, AZ
46 1,290 Avondae, AZ
38 1,289 SieraVista, AZ
68 1,279 SanTanVadley, AZ
68 1,267 SanTanValey, AZ
56 1,263 Tucson, AZ
22 1,255 Tucson, AZ
43 1,253 Tucson, AZ
4 1,247 SunCity, AZ
70 1,244  Phoenix, AZ
59 1,241 Tucson, AZ
50 1,240 Peoria, AZ
4 1,235 SunCity, AZ
28 1,231 Flagstaff, AZ
30 1,227 Phoenix, AZ
67 1,225 Yuma, AZ
71 1,220 Phoenix, AZ
27 1,214  Phoenix, AZ
60 1,213 Chandler, AZ
71 1,211 Phoenix, AZ
38 1,208 SieraVista, AZ
33 1,206 Mesa, AZ
61 1,205 Scottsdale, AZ
72 1,203 Tucson, AZ
44 1,203 Cortaro, AZ
56 1,199 Tucson, AZ
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52 Coderre, Gerald A / Wollert, Thomas 5 1,198 Tucson, AZ
53 Steele, Steve C/ Borrow, Timothy W 45 1,193 Mesa AZ
54  Miller, Jay R/ Scheetz, Greg P 62 1,192  Phoenix, AZ
55  Cross, John A / Smith, Jacqueline T 1 1,190 Avondale, AZ
56 Braverman, Shirley A / Zimmerman, 76 1,186 Phoenix, AZ
Kurt A
57 Galan, ThomasA / Vergara, David E 10 1,184 Phoenix, AZ
58 Karbowski, Vic W / Stern, Lance A 11 1,178 Yuma, AZ
58 Colna, Ed J/ Schnell, Dale S 28 1,178 Flagstaff, AZ
60 Lindsey, KenM / Turner, Ted L 42 1,176  Yuma, AZ
61 Callans, Tom/ Partridge, Pete M 69 1,173 Scottsdae, AZ
61 Hebert, Wesley J/ Boehler, John H 67 1,173 Yuma, AZ
63 Barnes, Kenneth R/ Purnell, Martin A 50 1,170 Peoria, AZ
63  Roberts, Wayne F / Johnson, Lloyd G, 57 1,170 Camp Verde, AZ
11
65  Mockenhaupt, Otto / Rocker, David L 24 1,168 Phoenix, AZ
65 Hesser, Daniel L, Sr/ Davis, Gene 29 1,168 Tucson, AZ
67 O'Hara, Susan/ O'Hara, Ed 23 1,167 Sahuarita, AZ
68 Douthat, Mary J/ Darbonne, Brian A 13 1,159 Queen Creek, AZ
69 Jason, Todd W/ Young, Eric S 10 1,158  Phoenix, AZ
69 Hart, Joseph H / Caron, Donald G 58 1,158 Mesa AZ
71  Friedrichs, Michael R/ Rehbock, 65 1,151 Glendale, AZ
CharlesJ
72  Stewart, Randy N / Ross, Gerald T, Jr 14 1,135 Yuma AZ
73 Studdard, Gary C/ Stevenson, Tracy E 1 1,128 Avondae AZ
74  Szymanski, Gary T / Isaka, Ryan M 36 1,124 Mesa AZ
75 Habhab, Sam A / Jones, John F, Jr 53 1,122  Scottsdale, AZ
76 Lee, Victor B/ Chan, Dennis T 34 1,114 Tucson, AZ
76  Morgan, CharlesL / Beebe, Lou C 47 1,114 Phoenix, AZ
78 Wadsworth, John C / Pearson, 8 1,097 Yuma AZ
Douglas E
79 Mueller, TheresaM / Milho, William 17 1,067 Peoria, AZ
C
80 Mooney, Michael S/ Schofield, John 42 1,049 Yuma AZ
R
81 Waples, David E/ Rutledge, Rob D 14 990 Yuma, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 990.
Doubles, Division B Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Mercer, EllaL / Petersen, Robert H 40 1,262  Snowflake, AZ
2 Harney, Michael J/ Smith, Richard N 25 1,258 SierraVista, AZ
3 Sabelka, Leon W/ Ball, David E 73 1,249 Goodyear, AZ
4 Guilmette, Janette M / Guilmette, John 2 1,240 Hereford, AZ
E
5 St Clair, John/ Trzaskowski, Norman 53 1,230 Scottsdde, AZ
T
6 Cooper, Ronad L / Hammonds, Lloyd 5 1,227 Tucson, AZ
F
7 Valler, Glen R/ Huntington, Edward F 52 1,222 Tucson, AZ
8  Sugent, Chester J/ Spiker, Ronald J 35 1,201  Phoenix, AZ
9 Echeverria, Mark W / Echeverria, 76 1,156  Phoenix, AZ
SonjaY
10 Vidal, ArtY / Lane, Robert L 20 1,140 Avondale AZ
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11  Hawhbaker, Jody L / Schoephoerster, 3 1,134 Tucson, AZ

Mike E
12 Perdta, Enedine T / Hartman, Phillip J 43 1,123 Tucson, AZ
13 Wong, Mei H / Wong, Che W 9 1,118 Yuma, AZ
14  Smith, Cindy L / Smith, Harold E 13 1,110 Queen Creek, AZ
15 Gutierrez, David A / Martinez, 24 1,104 Phoenix, AZ
Roberto C
16  Skinder, Linda/ Stewart, Jack R 6 1,094 Scottsdale, AZ
17 Vestd, Scott S/ Amos, Gary M 16 1,075 LakeHavasu City, AZ
18 White, LeeL / Kungli, Vic 61 1,073  Scottsdale, AZ
19 Coor, CynthiaJ/ Gurney, Judy K 75 1,072 Mesa AZ
20 Washburn, Steven R/ Hamilton, 44 1,067 Cortaro, AZ
James C
21 Bradley, BruceV / Tolber, John L 20 1,060 Avondale, AZ
22  Sullivan, Chrigtina L / Cail, Brian R 64 1,047 Scottsdde, AZ
23  Wolbert, Darold E / Wolbert, Carol A 19 1,039 Tucson, AZ
24  Hover, DebraK / Hover, Will L 12 1,018 Queen Creek, AZ
25 Large, Tom/ Sensing, Roger W 69 1,010 Scottsdale, AZ
26  Haynes, Vincent M / Jewell, Geoffrey 31 1,008 Camp Verde, AZ
26  Bourgeois, Larry O/ French, Moses, 39 1,008 Queen Creek, AZ
Jr
28 Spiva, Darlene/ Meyer, Ronald G, Sr 47 999 Phoenix, AZ
29 Alexander, Katharine L / Alexander, 17 996 Peoria, AZ
Jeff A
30 Chapman, Gary R / Schoephoerster, 3 995 Tucson, AZ
Jerry E
31 Wilson, Robin D / Dutton, Ed B 9 993 Yuma, AZ
32 Todd, TanyaM / Todd, John A 29 976 Tucson, AZ
33 Kuether, Charlie F/ Huemiller, 36 963 Mesa, AZ
Ronald H, Sr

The lowest score to cash is 963.

Doubles, Division C Scratch, Scratch

Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Pugh, William A / Bateman, Wayne L 7 1,147 Goodyear, AZ
2 Swan, Earl L / Hull, Stephen C 25 1,104 SieraVista, AZ
3 Sigler, Carol D / Frentz, Dieter R 74 1,093 Concho, AZ
4 Duncan, Regina/ Duncan, Chet 51 1,084 Tucson, AZ
5 Harnden, InaN / Harnden, Mark M 6 1,065 Scottsdde, AZ
6 Radman, Mary C/ Radman, Karl E 52 1,051 Tucson, AZ
7  Hubbell, Jennifer L / Johnson, Dawn L 75 1,048 Mesa, AZ
8 Lee, Franklin H/ Cavanaugh, James 34 1,046 Tucson, AZ
M
9 Schmidt, John R, Sr/ Boesken, Dennis 31 1,044 Camp Verde AZ
P
10 Davis, Ed A / Munsey, Paul L 35 1,043  Phoenix, AZ
11 Theisen, Sherry S/ Gonos, ChrisL 49 1,033  Phoenix, AZ
12  Lee Janet T/ Spranger, Theodore A 59 1,025 Tucson, AZ
13 Cozby, John R/ Starkey, George R 7 1,023 Goodyear, AZ
14 Moody, Melody A / Perkins, Priscilla 49 1,018 Phoenix, AZ
15 Rogers, Judith A / DiFerdinando, 63 1,014 Dewey, AZ
Deborah
16 Terpening, Michael R/ Low, Gall M 70 1,007 Phoenix, AZ
17 Mckay, Kimberly A / Mckay, Ted L 12 996 Queen Creek, AZ
18 O'Keefe, Karen/ Bedford, Gary G 55 994 Peoria, AZ
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18 Moore, James F/ Moore, Nancy L 64 994  Scottsdale, AZ
20 Reeder, Jean/ Scott, James E 39 986 Queen Creek, AZ
21  Garwood, Toni J/ Lee, Robert E 51 985 Tucson, AZ
22 Francis, Lynette D / Kohly, Talia 32 961 Peoria, AZ
23 McTeer, AnnaMae/ McTeser, 15 952  Phoenix, AZ
Kenneth D
24  Burden, CharlesM / Talley, Terry L 8 940 Yuma, AZ
25  Bunting, Joni L / Smallwood, Vicki 63 931 Dewey, AZ
26 Magargee, Doris J/ Magargee, Harry 2 927 Hereford, AZ
R
27 Standley, Sandy / Dunn, Kevin 40 922  Snowflake, AZ
28 Elliott, Elaine B / Hamrick, Cindy J 32 912  Peoria, AZ
29 Larranaga, Gabriel A, Jr/ Stabolito, 46 903 Avondale AZ
PhillipJ, S
30 Ruppert, Julie A / Wolfe, Mary M 18 865 SanTanVadley, AZ
31 Harmon, James P/ Harmon, Joann F 15 862  Phoenix, AZ
32 Almo, Larry D / Manguso, Michael F 55 850 Peoria, AZ
33 Smith, DianaH / Smith, Frank E, I 19 769 Tucson, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 769.
Singles, Division A, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Prince, Richard G 70 838 Phoenix, AZ
2 Gurney, Judy K 75 814 Mesa AZ
3 Dekker, Steve E 26 797 Tucson, AZ
4  Lutz, JamesR 44 775 Cortaro, AZ
5 Murphy, Vincent P, Jr 33 764 Mesa, AZ
6 Abbate, Angelo R 66 762 LasVegas, NV
7 Segneri, Jeffrey W 26 761 Tucson, AZ
8 Waren, SeanlL 46 760 Avondae AZ
9 Vukomanovich, Svet L 38 758 SierraVista, AZ
9 Hohnstein, Shawn L 38 758 SierraVista, AZ
11 St Clair, John 53 753  Scottsdale, AZ
12 Woods, Wallace (Wally) L 11 738 Yuma AZ
13 Sabelka Leon W 73 737  Goodyear, AZ
13  Hiscox, Steven G 22 737 Tucson, AZ
15 Elsen, Jerry F 21 731  SunCity West, AZ
16  Miertschin, Ronnie L 30 730 Phoenix, AZ
17  Wing, Johnny, Sr 58 729 Mesa AZ
18 Harney, Michael J 25 727 SeraVista, AZ
19 Vegas, Eduardo 26 725 Tucson, AZ
20 Henniges, Gregory 37 724  Sahuarita, AZ
21  Hebert, Wedey J 67 721  Yuma AZ
22  Woallert, Thomas 5 720 Tucson, AZ
22 Guilmette, John E 2 720 Hereford, AZ
22 Prades, Pete M 38 720 SieraVista, AZ
22  Duncan, Stuart B 56 720 Tucson, AZ
26 Pollard, Dale T 22 712 Tucson, AZ
27 Stewart, Randy N 14 711  Yuma AZ
28 Brusso, SteveJ 45 710 Mesa AZ
28  Purnell, Martin A 50 710 Peorig, AZ
30 Chan, DennisT 34 706 Tucson, AZ
30 Carroll, EricD 62 706  Phoenix, AZ
32 Lopez, Mark D 37 704  Sahuarita, AZ
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33
33
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
41
43

45
45
47
48
48
48
51
51
51

55
56
56
58
58
58
61
62
63
63
65
65
67
68
68
70
71
71
73
74
75
75
75
78
79
79
79
79
83

85
86
86
88

DeCarlo, Michagl J
Spranger, Theodore A
DeGroodt, Clancy
King, Thomas M, Jr
Ravicchio, Steven R
Miller, Jay R
Jacobs, John S
Holbrook, Paul M
Wagner, Alan T
Karbowski, Vic W
Baker, Scott L
Borrow, Timothy W
Spiker, Ronald J
Harris, Kary D
Saienni, Jerry
Smith, Harold E
Davis, Gene
Vergara, David E
Cross, John A
Hammonds, Lloyd F
Hull, Stephen C
Barrette, Dana J
Cook, John V
Munsey, Paul L
Wade, Michael W
Hesser, Daniel L, Sr
Partridge, Pete M
Rocker, David L
Kleckner, Paul D
Valler, GlenR
Petersen, Robert H
Zimmerman, Kurt A
Wong, Che W
Vestal, Scott S
Grobmeier, Alan E
Schnell, Dale S
Demeny, Gary R
Cail, BrianR
Hover, Will L
Bayer, Juli

Ross, Gerdd T, Jr
Wofford, Jack D
Bettini, LyndaL
Sienicki, John vV
Rudd, Gregg S
Weatherly, Milton L
Spitali, Larry R
Peralta, Anthony M
Mckay, Ted L
Matter, Keith M
Westling, Donald H, |1
Gilitiuk, Barry M, Sr
Babbitt, John R
Strowman, Rich
Braverman, Shirley A
Musolino, James R

45
59
65
30
56
62

28

11
65
45
35
37
62
13
29
10

25
21
22
35
72
29
69
24

52
40
76

16
33

RRLB

48
14
57
48
28
27
38

43
12
30
72
68

30
76
71

703
703
701
699
696
694
691
690
688
688
686
684
683
683
682
681
681
681
679
679
679
677
676
675
675
674
674
674
672
671
670
670
669
669
667
666
666
664
663
663
662
661
660
660
660
657
656
656
656
656
655
654
653
652
652
651

Mesa, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Sahuarita, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Sun City West, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Snowflake, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Yuma, AZ

Lake Havasu City, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Yuma, AZ

Camp Verde, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
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88

90

90

90

93

94

95

96

96

98

99
100
100
100
100
104
104
106
107
108
108
110
111
112
113
113
113
116
116
116
119
119
119
122
123
123
123
126
127
127
127
130
130
130
130
130
135
136
136
136
139
140
140
142
142
144

Galan, Thomas A
Sidoti, Frank J
Morgan, Charles L
Lewis, Robert D
Simonar, William S
Hill, Tracy H
Todd, John A
Smith, Jacqueline T
Matosich, Mike
Roberts, Steven J
Price, CharlesR
Alexander, Jeff A
Pluhowsky, Nick
Eales, Warren
Callans, Tom
Mcelroy, PriceH
Smith, Kenny E
O'Brien, Randy A
Lindsey, KenM
Hofmann, Carey L
Schofield, John R
Darbonne, Brian A
O'Hara, Ed

Caron, Donad G
Rutledge, Rob D
Washburn, Scott R
Jason, Todd W
Coyle, GlennH
Ruppert, Brian S
Finley, Michael J
Stewart, Jack R

Lombardo, Patrick W

Stevenson, Tracy E
Sensing, Roger W
Howard, KyleR

Friedrichs, Michael R

Habhab, Sam A

Elliott, Charles'Rick' P

Archer, Marcel E
Jacques, Robert A
Echeverria, Mark W
Hill, Sidney
Johnson, Lloyd G, 111
Scheetz, Greg P
Darling, Julie A
Isaka, Ryan M
Burns, Dwight E
Matich, Richard J, Sr

Spiva, William (Lee), Sr

Lopez, Ralph J, Il1
Spiva, Bill, Jr
Shirey, CalvinH
Colna, Ed J
Roberts, Wayne F
Kresse, Gary R
Mueller, Chris A

10
71
47
66
37
56
29

[EnY

27
17
27
66
69
33
57
50
42
33
42
13
23
58
14
72
10

18
61

27

69
18
65
53
71
50
41
76

57
62
70
36
26
21
48
67
48
21
28
57
68
60

651
649
649
649
647

643
642
642
640
639
638
638
638
638
636
636
634
633
631
631
629
627
626
624
624
624
623
623
623
622
622
622
619
618
618
618
613
612
612
612
611
611
611
611
611
610
609
609
609
608
604
604
599
599
597

Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

Las Vegas, NV
Sahuarita, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Las Vegas, NV
Phoenix, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

Las Vegas, NV
Scottsdale, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Camp Verde, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Yuma, AZ

Mesa, AZ

Yuma, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Sahuarita, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Yuma, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

Sun City, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Hereford, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Cortaro, AZ
Camp Verde, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Sun City West, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

Sun City West, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Camp Verde, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Chandler, AZ
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145 White, Leel 61 593 Scottsdale, AZ
146  Studdard, Gary C 1 591 Avondae AZ
147  Hartman, Phillip J 43 589 Tucson, AZ
148 Boehler, John H 67 588 Yuma, AZ
149 Stern, Lance A 11 587 Yuma, AZ
149 Turner, Ted L 42 587 Yuma, AZ
151 Douthat, Mary J 13 586 Queen Creek, AZ
152 Hampton, Robert G 59 582 Tucson, AZ
153 Young, EricS 10 581 Phoenix, AZ
154 Radman, Karl E 52 580 Tucson, AZ
155  Shepherd, Robert D 41 578 Hereford, AZ
155 Herbert, Russdll 11 578 Yuma, AZ
157 Murray, Bret C 41 575 Hereford, AZ
157 Hoffman, Larry R 58 575 Mesa, AZ
159 Vander Vlucht, Terry S 71 574  Phoenix, AZ
160  Jones, John F, Jr 53 572 Scottsdale, AZ
161 Hart, Joseph H 58 571 Mesa, AZ
162 Blackwell, JamesR 61 568 Scottsdale, AZ
162 Waples, David E 14 568 Yuma, AZ
164 Lewis AlanR 67 567 Yuma, AZ
165 Pearson, DouglasE 8 560 Yuma, AZ
165 Land, MikeC 72 560 Tucson, AZ
167 French, Moses, Jr 39 558 Queen Creek, AZ
168 Hamilton, JamesC 44 556 Cortaro, AZ
169 Mooney, Michael S 42 551 Yuma, AZ
170 Rehbock, CharlesJ 65 550 Glendale, AZ
171  Bibeau, CharlesD 56 530 Tucson, AZ
172  Steele, Steve C 45 510 Mesa, AZ
173  Adler, Robert (Bud) A 68 508 SanTanVadley, AZ
174  Milho, William C 17 501 Peoria, AZ
175 Altosino, PhilipE 68 478 SanTanVadley, AZ
176  Tountas, Michagl P 22 205 Tucson, AZ
177 Bustamante, Art A 43 168 Tucson, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 706.
Singles, Division B, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Bateman, WaynelL 7 773  Goodyear, AZ
2 Harnden, Mark M 6 736  Scottsdale, AZ
3 Dunn, Kevin 40 727  Snowflake, AZ
4  Meyer, Rondd G, Sr 47 721 Phoenix, AZ
5 Beebe LouC 47 707  Phoenix, AZ
6 Martinez, Roberto C 24 703  Phoenix, AZ
7 Harmon, James P 15 700 Phoenix, AZ
8 Guilmette, Janette M 2 698 Hereford, AZ
9 Wacks, Todd F, Sr 59 696 Tucson, AZ
10 O'Hara Susan 23 693 Sahuarita, AZ
11 Terpening, Michael R 70 679 Phoenix, AZ
12 McTeer, Kenneth D 15 678 Phoenix, AZ
13 Hawhbaker, Jody L 3 676 Tucson, AZ
13 Duncan, Chet 51 676 Tucson, AZ
15 Bradley, BruceV 20 665 Avondae AZ
16 Cadllins, Doug 60 664 Chandler, AZ
17  Wilson, Robin D 9 663 Yuma AZ
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18 Cooper, Ronad L 5 660 Tucson, AZ
19 Moore, James F 64 654 Scottsdale, AZ
20 Dutton, Ed B 9 646 Yuma AZ
21 Smith, Frank E, I 19 645 Tucson, AZ
22 Gonos, ChrisL 49 642 Phoenix, AZ
23  Wolfe, Mary M 18 636 SanTanValley, AZ
24  Haynes, Vincent M 31 633 Camp Verde, AZ
25  Schoephoerster, Jerry E 3 626 Tucson, AZ
25 Huntington, Edward F 52 626 Tucson, AZ
27 Amos, Gary M 16 624 Lake Havasu City, AZ
28 Chapman, Gary R 3 621 Tucson, AZ
29 Lane RobertL 20 620 Avondae AZ
30 Huemiller, Ronad H, Sr 36 618 Mesa, AZ
31 Wadsworth, John C 8 616 Yuma AZ
31 Lee VictorB 34 616 Tucson, AZ
33 Coderre, Gerald A 5 614 Tucson, AZ
34  Coor, CynthiaJ 75 613 Mesa, AZ
34 Gutierrez, David A 24 613  Phoenix, AZ
36 Sugent, Chester J 35 609 Phoenix, AZ
37 Mockenhaupt, Otto 24 607 Phoenix, AZ
38 Smith, Richard N 25 604 SierraVista AZ
39 Taley, TerryL 8 601 Yuma AZ
40 Tolber, John L 20 598 Avondae AZ
41 Lee, Robert E 51 592 Tucson, AZ
42  Szymanski, Gary T 36 586 Mesa, AZ
43  Wolbert, Darold E 19 584  Tucson, AZ
44  Carbgjal, Tony 46 578 Avondae AZ
45  Trzaskowski, Norman T 53 576 Scottsdae, AZ
46 Echeverria, SonjaY 76 570 Phoenix, AZ
47  Kuether, Charlie F 36 564 Mesa, AZ
48 Muéler, TheresaM 17 556 Peoria, AZ
49 Reeder, Jean 39 542  Queen Creek, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 698.
Singles, Division C, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Kungli, Vic 61 829 Scottsdde, AZ
2 Rogers, Judith A 63 779 Dewey, AZ
3 OKeefe Karen 55 743  Peoria, AZ
4  DiFerdinando, Deborah 63 734 Dewey, AZ
5 Swan, Earl L 25 723 SieraVista AZ
6 Frentz, Dieter R 74 721 Concho, AZ
6 Ruppert, ulie A 18 721 SanTanValley, AZ
8 Vida, ArtY 20 715 Avondae AZ
9 Starkey, GeorgeR 7 711 Goodyear, AZ
10 Duncan, Regina 51 710 Tucson, AZ
11 Cavanaugh, James M 34 709 Tucson, AZ
12 Pugh, William A 7 707 Goodyear, AZ
13 Smallwood, Vicki 63 704 Dewey, AZ
14 Moody, Melody A 49 701  Phoenix, AZ
15 Mercer, EllaL 40 692 Snowflake, AZ
16 Sigler, Carol D 74 690 Concho, AZ
17  Hubbell, Jennifer L 75 689 Mesa, AZ
18 McTeer, AnnaMae 15 688 Phoenix, AZ
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19 Cozby, John R 7 686 Goodyear, AZ
20 Low, Gal M 70 684 Phoenix, AZ
20 Theisen, Sherry S 49 684 Phoenix, AZ
22 sullivan, Christina L 64 682  Scottsdale, AZ
23 Harmon, Joann F 15 680 Phoenix, AZ
23 Bedford, Gary G 55 680 Peoria, AZ
25 Magargee, Harry R 2 678 Hereford, AZ
26 Washburn, Steven R a4 677 Cortaro, AZ
27  Stabolito, Phillip J, Sr 46 674 Avondae AZ
28 Kohly, Tdia 32 671 Peoria, AZ
29  Johnson, Dawn L 75 670 Mesa, AZ
30 Bunting, Joni L 63 668 Dewey, AZ
31 Lee FranklinH 34 667 Tucson, AZ
32 Lee Janet T 59 665 Tucson, AZ
32 Moore, Nancy L 64 665 Scottsdale, AZ
34 Harnden, InaN 6 662 Scottsdale, AZ
35 Badl, DavidE 73 654 Goodyear, AZ
36 Almo, Lary D 55 652 Peoria, AZ
37 Radman, Mary C 52 651 Tucson, AZ
37 Boesken, DennisP 31 651 Camp Verde AZ
39 Francis, Lynette D 32 649 Peoria, AZ
40 Garwood, Toni J 51 646 Tucson, AZ
40 Mckay, Kimberly A 12 646 Queen Creek, AZ
40 Wong, Mei H 9 646 Yuma AZ
43 Perdta Enedine T 43 643 Tucson, AZ
44 Skinder, Linda 6 638  Scottsdale, AZ
45  Schmidt, John R, Sr 31 636 Camp Verde, AZ
45 Todd, TanyaM 29 636 Tucson, AZ
47  Alexander, Katharine L 17 633 Peorig, AZ
47  Large, Tom 69 633 Scottsdale, AZ
49 Magargee, DorisJ 2 632 Hereford, AZ
50 Davis, EdA 35 631 Phoenix, AZ
51 Standley, Sandy 40 630 Snowflake, AZ
52  Smith, DianaH 19 629 Tucson, AZ
53  Spiva, Darlene 47 623  Phoenix, AZ
54 Smith, Cindy L 13 613  Queen Creek, AZ
54  Manguso, Michael F 55 613 Peoria, AZ
56 Elliott, Elaine B 32 611 Peoria, AZ
57 Larranaga, Gabriel A, Jr 46 602 Avondae AZ
58 Bourgeois, Larry O 39 578 Queen Creek, AZ
59 Jewell, Geoffrey 31 572 CampVerde AZ
59 Hover, DebraK 12 572  Queen Creek, AZ
61 Hamrick, Cindy J 32 571 Peoria, AZ
61 Perkins, Priscilla 49 571  Phoenix, AZ
63 Barnes, Kenneth R 50 564 Peoria, AZ
63  Wolbert, Carol A 19 564 Tucson, AZ
65  Scott, JamesE 39 554  Queen Creek, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 709.
Singles, Division A Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Prince, Richard G 70 803 Phoenix, AZ
2 Dekker, Steve E 26 757 Tucson, AZ
3 Gurney, Judy K 75 747 Mesa, AZ
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10
11
12
13
14
14
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
26
28
29
29
31
31

FREA

37
38
39
40
41
41

SRR &

47
48
48
50
50
50
53
53
55
55
57
58
58

Woods, Wallace (Wally) L
Murphy, Vincent P, Jr

Miertschin, Ronnie L
Lutz, JamesR
Hohnstein, Shawn L
Warren, Sean L
Sabelka, Leon W
Abbate, Angelo R
Wing, Johnny, Sr
DeGroodt, Clancy
Lopez, Mark D
Vegas, Eduardo
Elsen, Jerry F
Hiscox, Steven G
Pollard, Dale T

Vukomanovich, Svet L

Segneri, Jeffrey W
Henniges, Gregory
Wollert, Thomas
Purnell, Martin A
Cook, John V
Brusso, Steve J
Hebert, Wesley J
Harris, Kary D
Wagner, Alan T
Borrow, Timothy W
Demeny, Gary R
Davis, Gene
DeCarlo, Michagl J
Prades, Pete M
Rudd, Gregg S
Zimmerman, Kurt A
St Clair, John
Grobmeier, Alan E
Harney, Michael J
King, Thomas M, Jr
Babhitt, John R
Carrall, EricD
Vergara, David E
Duncan, Stuart B
Barrette, DanaJ
Partridge, Pete M
Wong, Che W
Gilitiuk, Barry M, Sr
Kleckner, Paul D
Jacobs, John S
Price, CharlesR
Schnell, Dale S
Saienni, Jerry
Baker, Scott L
Eales, Warren
Karbowski, Vic W
Ravicchio, Steven R
Chan, Dennis T
Spitali, Larry R
Miller, Jay R

11 738
33 732
30 730
44 719
38 713
46 706
73 705
66 703
58 700
65 699
37 696
26 696
21 694
22 692
22 691
38 688
26 686
37 684

5 683
50 678
22 676
45 675
67 673
37 673
4 670
45 666
54 666
29 663
45 663
38 661
27 660
76 660
53 659
33 657
25 655
30 654
54 653
62 652
10 652
56 648
21 645
69 645

9 642
68 641
54 640
4 640
27 639
28 639
62 639
65 638
66 638
11 637
56 637
34 636
4 635
62 635

Yuma, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Cortaro, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Las Vegas, NV
Mesa, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Sahuarita, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Sun City West, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Sahuarita, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Sahuarita, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Mesa, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Mesa, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Sun City West, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Yuma, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Las Vegas, NV
Yuma, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
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58
61
62

SRR

67
68
69
69
69
69
73
74
74
76
76
78
79
79
81
81
81
81
85
86
87
88
89
90
90
92
92
94
95
95
97
97
97
100
101
101
103
103
103
103
107
108
109
109
109
112
113
114
115

Matter, Keith M
Bettini, Lynda L
Guilmette, John E
Simonar, William S
Wade, Michael W
Roberts, Steven J
Braverman, Shirley A
Mcelroy, PriceH
Lewis, Robert D
Cross, John A

Hill, Tracy H
Lombardo, Patrick W
Stewart, Randy N
Peralta, Anthony M
Pluhowsky, Nick
Smith, Harold E
Hofmann, Carey L
Caron, Donad G
Elliott, Charles'Rick' P
Matosich, Mike
Rocker, David L
Lopez, Ralph J, Il1
Spranger, Theodore A
Strowman, Rich
Sidoti, Frank J
Spiva, Bill, Jr

Galan, Thomas A
Friedrichs, Michael R
Sienicki, John vV
Bayer, Juli

Howard, KyleR
Musolino, James R
Holbrook, Paul M
Shirey, CalvinH
Petersen, Robert H
Ross, Gerdd T, Jr
Muéller, ChrisA
Wofford, Jack D
Jacques, Robert A
Spiker, Ronald J
Lindsey, KenM
Munsey, Paul L
Jason, Todd W

Hull, Stephen C
Hammonds, Lloyd F
Johnson, Lloyd G, 111
Isaka, Ryan M
Kresse, Gary R
Smith, Jacqueline T
Stern, Lance A
Todd, John A
Stevenson, Tracy E
Matich, Richard J, Sr
Scheetz, Greg P
Cail, BrianR

Valler, GlenR

30
48

37
72
66
76
33
66

56
27
14
43
27
13
33
58
71

24
67
59
30
71
48
10
65
28
48
18
71
28
21
40
14
60
57
41
35
42
35
10
25

57
36
68

11
29

21
62

52

635
633
631
631
630
630
628
623
622
620
620
620
620
619
614
614
613
613
611
610
610
609
609
609
609
608
606
605
604
601
600
600
599
599
598
595
595
594
594
594
593
592
592
590
590
590
590
589
588
587
587
587
585
582
581
580

Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Hereford, AZ
Sahuarita, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Las Vegas, NV
Phoenix, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Las Vegas, NV
Avondale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Mesa, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Sun City West, AZ
Snowflake, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Chandler, AZ
Camp Verde, AZ
Hereford, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Camp Verde, AZ
Mesa, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Avondae, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Avondae, AZ
Sun City West, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
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115
117
117
119
120
121
121
123
123
123
126
126
128
128
128
131
131
133
134
134
136
137
137
137
140
141
142
142
144
144
146
146
148
149
150
151
152
153
153
155
156
157
158
159
160
160
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

Hesser, Daniel L, Sr
Burns, Dwight E
Shepherd, Robert D
Smith, Kenny E
Alexander, Jeff A
Vestal, Scott S
Ruppert, Brian S
Spiva, William (Lee), Sr
Hover, Will L
Weatherly, Milton L
Washburn, Scott R
O'Hara, Ed

Coyle, GlennH
Boehler, John H
Lewis, AlanR
Stewart, Jack R
Westling, Donald H, |1
Mckay, Ted L
Young, Eric S
Morgan, Charles L
Vander Vlucht, Terry S
Herbert, Russell
Darbonne, Brian A
Callans, Tom

Hill, Sidney

Hart, Joseph H
Archer, Marcel E
Studdard, Gary C
Hoffman, Larry R
Murray, Bret C
Schofield, John R
O'Brien, Randy A
Land, Mike C
Finley, Michael J
Hartman, Phillip J
Hampton, Robert G
Waples, David E
Habhab, Sam A
Jones, John F, Jr
Rutledge, Rob D
Echeverria, Mark W
Sensing, Roger W
Roberts, Wayne F
Darling, Julie A
Colna, Ed J

Turner, Ted L
Pearson, Douglas E
Blackwell, James R
White, LeeL
Rehbock, Charles J
Douthat, Mary J
Radman, Karl E
Bibeau, CharlesD
Milho, William C
Mooney, Michadl S
French, Moses, Jr

29
26
41
57
17
16
18
48
12
38
72
23

67
67

72
12
10
47
71
11
13
69

58
50

58
41
42
50
72
61
43
59
14
53
53
14
76
69
57
70
28
42

61
61
65
13
52
56
17
42
39

580
578
578
577
576
575
575
574
574
574
568
568
567
567
567
566
566
565
563
563
558
557
557
557
552
550
548
548
546
546
540
540
539
537
535
534
533
532
532
530
529
528
527
525
523
523
515
514
512
507
503
497
482
480
476
472

Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Hereford, AZ
Camp Verde, AZ
Peoria, AZ

Lake Havasu City, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Sahuarita, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Cortaro, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Peoria, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Hereford, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Camp Verde, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
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172  Adler, Robert (Bud) A 68 471 SanTanVadley, AZ
173 Hamilton, James C a4 470 Cortaro, AZ
174 Steele, Steve C 45 467 Mesa, AZ
175 Altosino, PhilipE 68 443 SanTanVadley, AZ
176  Tountas, Michagl P 22 195 Tucson, AZ
177 Bustamante, Art A 43 96 Tucson, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 96.
Singles, Division B Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Bateman, WaynelL 7 638 Goodyear, AZ
2 Harnden, Mark M 6 634 Scottsdale, AZ
3 Dunn, Kevin 40 622 Snowflake, AZ
4 Beebe LouC 47 608 Phoenix, AZ
5 Martinez, Roberto C 24 606 Phoenix, AZ
6 Meyer, Ronald G, Sr 47 603 Phoenix, AZ
7  Guilmette, Janette M 2 580 Hereford, AZ
8 OHara Susan 23 577 Sahuarita, AZ
8 Duncan, Chet 51 577 Tucson, AZ
10 Wacks, Todd F, Sr 59 575 Tucson, AZ
11  Harmon, James P 15 571 Phoenix, AZ
12 Terpening, Michael R 70 566  Phoenix, AZ
13 Cooper, Ronald L 5 555  Tucson, AZ
14  Cadllins, Doug 60 554 Chandler, AZ
15  Wilson, Robin D 9 553 Yuma AZ
16  Moore, James F 64 549 Scottsdde, AZ
17 Hawbaker, Jody L 3 544  Tucson, AZ
18 McTeer, Kenneth D 15 543  Phoenix, AZ
19 Bradley, BruceV 20 536 Avondale, AZ
19 Dutton, Ed B 9 536 Yuma, AZ
21 Gonos, ChrisL 49 526 Phoenix, AZ
22 Woalfe, Mary M 18 523 SanTanValley, AZ
23 Amos, Gary M 16 519 Lake Havasu City, AZ
23 Smith, Frank E, I 19 519 Tucson, AZ
25 Coderre, Gerald A 5 515 Tucson, AZ
25 Lane RobertL 20 515 Avondae AZ
27  Chapman, Gary R 3 511 Tucson, AZ
28 Haynes, Vincent M 31 507 CampVerde AZ
29 Gutierrez, David A 24 505 Phoenix, AZ
30 Wadsworth, John C 8 503 Yuma AZ
31 Tolber, JohnL 20 499 Avondae AZ
32 Lee Victor B 34 498 Tucson, AZ
33 Huemiller, Ronad H, Sr 36 497 Mesa, AZ
34  Schoephoerster, Jerry E 3 494  Tucson, AZ
34 Huntington, Edward F 52 494 Tucson, AZ
36 Sugent, Chester J 35 491  Phoenix, AZ
37 Lee RobetE 51 490 Tucson, AZ
38 Coor, CynthiaJ 75 489 Mesa, AZ
38 Mockenhaupt, Otto 24 489  Phoenix, AZ
40 Tdley, Terry L 8 485 Yuma, AZ
41 Szymanski, Gary T 36 484 Mesa, AZ
42  Trzaskowski, Norman T 53 479 Scottsdde, AZ
43  Smith, Richard N 25 469 SieraVista, AZ
44  Kuether, Charlie F 36 467 Mesa, AZ
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45 Carbgjal, Tony 46 462 Avondae AZ
46  Wolbert, Darold E 19 452 Tucson, AZ
46 Echeverria, SonjaY 76 452  Phoenix, AZ
48 Reeder, Jean 39 440 Queen Creek, AZ
49 Muéler, TheresaM 17 435 Peoria, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 435.
Singles, Division C Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Kungli, Vic 61 678 Scottsdale, AZ
2 Rogers, Judith A 63 636 Dewey, AZ
3 DiFerdinando, Deborah 63 597 Dewey, AZ
4  Frentz, Dieter R 74 573 Concho, AZ
5 Vida, ArtY 20 567 Avondae AZ
6 Cavanaugh, JamesM 34 564 Tucson, AZ
6 Moody, Melody A 49 564  Phoenix, AZ
8 Starkey, GeorgeR 7 552  Goodyear, AZ
9 Mercer, EllaL 40 547 Snowflake, AZ
10 Smallwood, Vicki 63 540 Dewey, AZ
11 Johnson, Dawn L 75 530 Mesa, AZ
12 Hubbell, Jennifer L 75 527 Mesa, AZ
13  Washburn, Steven R 44 526 Cortaro, AZ
14 Bedford, Gary G 55 524  Peoria, AZ
15 Sullivan, ChristinaL 64 523 Scottsdde, AZ
16  Pugh, William A 7 516 Goodyear, AZ
17 Theisen, Sherry S 49 514 Phoenix, AZ
18 Low, GalM 70 509 Phoenix, AZ
19 Boesken, DennisP 31 503 CampVerde AZ
19 OKeefe Karen 55 503 Peoria, AZ
21 Magargee, Harry R 2 500 Hereford, AZ
21  Duncan, Regina 51 500 Tucson, AZ
23 Kohly, Tdia 32 493 Peoria, AZ
23 Moore, Nancy L 64 493 Scottsdde, AZ
23  Todd, TanyaM 29 493 Tucson, AZ
26 Large, Tom 69 488 Scottsdde, AZ
27 Cozby, JohnR 7 487 Goodyear, AZ
27 Perdta, Enedine T 43 487 Tucson, AZ
29 Sigler, Carol D 74 485 Concho, AZ
30 Harnden, InaN 6 484  Scottsdde, AZ
30 Bal, DavidE 73 484  Goodyear, AZ
32 Lee FranklinH 34 481 Tucson, AZ
33  Spiva, Darlene 47 480 Phoenix, AZ
34 Swan, Earl L 25 478 SieraVista, AZ
35 Stabolito, Phillip J, Sr 46 477 Avondae AZ
36 McTeer, AnnaMae 15 472  Phoenix, AZ
37 Bunting, Joni L 63 471 Dewey, AZ
38 Schmidt, John R, Sr 31 469 CampVerde AZ
39 Harmon, Joann F 15 464  Phoenix, AZ
40  Skinder, Linda 6 455  Scottsdde, AZ
41 Ruppert, Julie A 18 451 SanTanValley, AZ
41  Smith, Cindy L 13 451 Queen Creek, AZ
43 Mckay, Kimberly A 12 444  Queen Creek, AZ
44  Alexander, Katharine L 17 442  Peoria, AZ
45 Davis EdA 35 434 Phoenix, AZ
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45 Almo, Larry D 55 434  Peoria, AZ
47  Elliott, Elaine B 32 433  Peoria, AZ
48  Jewell, Geoffrey 31 429 Camp Verde AZ
49  Wolbert, Carol A 19 427  Tucson, AZ
49 Bourgeais, Larry O 39 427  Queen Creek, AZ
51 Garwood, Toni J 51 425 Tucson, AZ
52 Manguso, Michael F 55 424  Peoria, AZ
53 Barnes, Kenneth R 50 413 Peoria, AZ
54  Perkins, Priscilla 49 412  Phoenix, AZ
55 Larranaga, Gabriel A, Jr 46 411 Avondae AZ
56 Hover, DebraK 12 410 Queen Creek, AZ
57 Lee JanetT 59 409 Tucson, AZ
57 Francis, Lynette D 32 409 Peoria, AZ
59 Wong, Mei H 9 406 Yuma, AZ
60 Radman, Mary C 52 390 Tucson, AZ
61 Magargee, DorisJ 2 387 Hereford, AZ
62 Hamrick, Cindy J 32 372 Peoria, AZ
63  Scott, JamesE 39 360 Queen Creek, AZ
64 Standley, Sandy 40 315 Snowflake, AZ
65  Smith, DianaH 19 211  Tucson, AZ
The lowest scoreto cashis 211.
All Events- Age, ClassA (75 - UP), Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Starkey, GeorgeR 7 2,126  Goodyear, AZ
2 Pugh, William A 7 2,094 Goodyear, AZ
3 Lee FranklinH 34 2,046  Tucson, AZ
4 Lee, Victor B 34 2,029 Tucson, AZ
4  McTeer, Kenneth D 15 2,029 Phoenix, AZ
4  Schmidt, John R, Sr 31 2,029 Camp Verde AZ
7 Bedford, Gary G 55 2,026 Peoria, AZ
8 Meyer, Ronald G, Sr 47 2,021  Phoenix, AZ
9 Magargee, Harry R 2 1994 Hereford, AZ
10 Magargee, DorisJ 2 1,990 Hereford, AZ
10 Lee JanetT 59 1990 Tucson, AZ
12 Radman, Karl E 52 1973 Tucson, AZ
13  Almo, Larry D 55 1,959 Peoria, AZ
14 Radman, Mary C 52 1950 Tucson, AZ
14 Large Tom 69 1,950 Scottsdde, AZ
16 Harmon, Joann F 15 1,919 Phoenix, AZ
16  Spiva, Darlene 47 1,919 Phoenix, AZ
18 Harmon, James P 15 1,916 Phoenix, AZ
19 Manguso, Michael F 55 1914 Peoria, AZ
20 Hamilton, JamesC 44 1,913 Cortaro, AZ
21  Spiva, William (Lee), Sr 48 1,904 Phoenix, AZ
22 Coyle, GlennH 4 1,894 SunCity, AZ
23 Huemiller, Ronad H, Sr 36 1,885 Mesa AZ
24  Bourgeois, Larry O 39 1,884 Queen Creek, AZ
25 Standley, Sandy 40 1,857 Snowflake, AZ
26 Morgan, CharlesL 47 1,847 Phoenix, AZ
27  Mockenhaupt, Otto 24 1,826  Phoenix, AZ
28 French, Moses, J 39 1,820 Queen Creek, AZ
29 Hoffman, Larry R 58 1,818 Mesa, AZ
29 Sensing, Roger W 69 1,818 Scottsdale, AZ
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29 Herbert, Russdll 11 1,818 Yuma AZ
32 White, Leel 61 1,816 Scottsdale, AZ
33  Reeder, Jean 39 1,806 Queen Creek, AZ
34  Scott, JamesE 39 1,793 Queen Creek, AZ
35 Adler, Robert (Bud) A 68 1,775 SanTanValley, AZ
36 Bal, DavidE 73 1,349 Goodyear, AZ
37 Cdlans, Tom 69 1,295 Scottsdde, AZ
38 Burden, CharlesM 8 1,211  Yuma AZ
39 Nicholson, JamesE 55 595 Peoria, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 595.
All Events- Age, ClassB ( 70 - 74 ), Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Wing, Johnny, Sr 58 2,243 Mesa, AZ
2 Bateman, WaynelL 7 2,185 Goodyear, AZ
3 Woods, Wallace (Wally) L 11 2,167 Yuma, AZ
4  Munsey, Paul L 35 2,157 Phoenix, AZ
5 Duncan, Chet 51 2,095 Tucson, AZ
6 Swan, Earl L 25 2,077 SieraVista AZ
7 Boesken, DennisP 31 2,039 Camp Verde AZ
8 Vida, ArtY 20 1,999 Avondae AZ
9 King, ThomasM, Jr 30 1,997 Phoenix, AZ
10 Smith, Richard N 25 1,983 SieraVista AZ
11 Haynes, Vincent M 31 1,981 Camp Verde AZ
12 Shirey, CavinH 21 1,974  Sun City West, AZ
13 Hammonds, Lloyd F 5 1,964 Tucson, AZ
13  Hill, Sidney 44 1,964 Cortaro, AZ
15 Westling, Donald H, 11 72 1,941 Tucson, AZ
16 Hart, Joseph H 58 1937 Mesa AZ
17 Caron, Dondd G 58 1926 Mesa AZ
18 Wagner, AlanT 4 1,925 SunCity, AZ
19 McTeer, AnnaMae 15 1,883 Phoenix, AZ
20 Gutierrez, David A 24 1,868 Phoenix, AZ
21 Pluhowsky, Nick 27 1,860 Phoenix, AZ
22  Kuether, Charlie F 36 1,856 Mesa AZ
23  Blackwell, JamesR 61 1,845 Scottsdale, AZ
24 Szymanski, Gary T 36 1,841 Mesa AZ
25 Wadsworth, John C 8 1,839 Yuma AZ
26 Lee RobertE 51 1,835 Tucson, AZ
27 Studdard, Gary C 1 1,834 Avondade AZ
28  Sugent, Chester J 35 1,829 Phoenix, AZ
29 Lindsey,KenM 42 1,828 Yuma AZ
30 Schoephoerster, Jerry E 3 1,815 Tucson, AZ
31 Coderre, Gerald A 5 1,802 Tucson, AZ
32 Dutton, Ed B 9 1,796 Yuma AZ
33 Roberts, Wayne F 57 1,764 Camp Verde, AZ
34 Steele, Steve C 45 1671 Mesa AZ
35 Sigler, Carol D 74 1,368 Concho, AZ
36 Swayda, Wayne G 69 707 Scottsdale, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 707.
All Events- Age, ClassC (65 - 69 ), Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
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1 Frentz, Dieter R 74 2,266 Concho, AZ
2 Prince, Richard G 70 2,227 Phoenix, AZ
3  Mercer, EllaL 40 2,165 Snowflake, AZ
4  Petersen, Robert H 40 2,103 Snowflake, AZ
5 Rocker, David L 24 2,096 Phoenix, AZ
6 Matosich, Mike 2,094 Goodyear, AZ
7  Smith, Harold E 13 2,089 Queen Creek, AZ
8 Cavanaugh, James M 2,086 Tucson, AZ
9 Wollert, Thomas 5 2,065 Tucson, AZ
10 Abbate, AngeloR 66 2,061 LasVegas, NV
11  Cooper, Ronad L 5 2,060 Tucson, AZ
12 Stewart, Jack R 6 2,057 Scottsdale, AZ
13 Cozby, John R 7 2,053 Goodyear, AZ
14  Kleckner, Paul D 54 2,044  Goodyear, AZ
15 Smith, Frank E, 111 19 2,026 Tucson, AZ
15 Hull, Stephen C 25 2,026 SieraVista, AZ
17  Spitdi, Larry R 4 2,003 SunCity, AZ
18 Davis EdA 35 1,998 Phoenix, AZ
19 Zimmerman, Kurt A 76 1,988 Phoenix, AZ
19 Garwood, Toni J 51 1,988 Tucson, AZ
21  Matich, Richard J, Sr 21 1,964 Sun City West, AZ
22 Stabolito, Phillip J, Sr 46 1,961 Avondale, AZ
23 Partridge, Pete M 69 1,954 Scottsdde, AZ
24  Braverman, Shirley A 76 1,951 Phoenix, AZ
25 Mckay, Ted L 12 1,941 Queen Creek, AZ
26  Sienicki, JohnV 28 1,933 Flagstaff, AZ
27 Bradley, BruceV 20 1,919 Avondale, AZ
27 Land, MikeC 72 1919 Tucson, AZ
29 Skinder, Linda 6 1,916 Scottsdde, AZ
30 Terpening, Michadl R 70 1,915 Phoenix, AZ
31 Habhab, Sam A 53 1,898 Scottsdale, AZ
32 Rutledge, Rob D 14 1,896 Yuma AZ
33  Francis, Lynette D 32 1,894 Peoria, AZ
34 Gilitiuk, Barry M, Sr 68 1,886 SanTanValey, AZ
35 Jewel, Geoffrey 31 1,885 Camp Verde, AZ
36 Ross, Gerdd T, Jr 14 1,881 Yuma AZ
37 Turner, Ted L 42 1,879 Yuma AZ
38 Wolbert, Darold E 19 1,870 Tucson, AZ
39 Pearson, DouglasE 8 1,834 Yuma AZ
40 Tdley, Terry L 8 1,832 Yuma AZ
41 Altosino, Philip E 68 1641 SanTanValey, AZ
42  Sabelka, Leon W 73 1,493 Goodyear, AZ
43  Amos, Gay M 16 1,281 LakeHavasu City, AZ
44  Bustamante, Art A 43 789 Tucson, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 789.
All Events- Age, ClassD (60 - 64 ), Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Segneri, Jeffrey W 26 2,293 Tucson, AZ
2 Hiscox, Steven G 22 2,213 Tucson, AZ
3 Holbrook, Paul M 28 2,179 Flagstaff, AZ
4  Brusso, SteveJ 45 2,177 Mesa, AZ
5 DiFerdinando, Deborah 63 2,159 Dewey, AZ
6 Vukomanovich, Svet L 38 2,147 SieraVista, AZ
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7 Lutz, JamesR a4 2,144  Cortaro, AZ
8 Spiker, RonaldJ 35 2,143  Phoenix, AZ
9 Harnden, InaN 6 2,133  Scottsdale, AZ
10 Duncan, Stuart B 56 2,129 Tucson, AZ
11  Wong, CheW 9 2,127 Yuma, AZ
12 Ravicchio, Steven R 56 2,111 Tucson, AZ
13 Theisen, Sherry S 49 2,105 Phoenix, AZ
14 Elsen, Jerry F 21 2,100 Sun City West, AZ
15 Borrow, Timothy W 45 2,092 Mesa, AZ
16 Barrette, DanaJ 21 2,089 Sun City West, AZ
17 Pollard, Dale T 22 2,085 Tucson, AZ
18 Gurney, Judy K 75 2,084 Mesa, AZ
19 Dunn, Kevin 40 2,081 Snowflake, AZ
20 Archer, Marcel E 50 2,079 Peoria, AZ
21 Babbitt, John R 54 2,077 Goodyear, AZ
22 Saienni, Jerry 62 2,076  Phoenix, AZ
23  Washburn, Steven R 44 2,062 Cortaro, AZ
24 Beebe LouC 47 2,058 Phoenix, AZ
24  Smalwood, Vicki 63 2,058 Dewey, AZ
26 Lane, Robert L 20 2,029 Avondde AZ
27 Rogers, Judith A 63 2,020 Dewey, AZ
28 Cross, John A 1 2,003 Avondde AZ
29  Trzaskowski, Norman T 53 1,998 Scottsdde, AZ
30 Bunting, Joni L 63 1997 Dewey, AZ
31 Johnson, Lloyd G, Il 57 1,985 Camp Verde AZ
32 Echeverria, SonjaY 76 1,972  Phoenix, AZ
33  Smith, Jacqueline T 1 1,969 Avondale, AZ
34  Washburn, Scott R 72 1,966 Tucson, AZ
35 Hofmann, Carey L 33 1958 Mesa AZ
36 Finley, Michagl J 61 1,953 Scottsdale, AZ
37 Tolber, John L 20 1,946 Avondale, AZ
38 Hesser, Danidl L, Sr 29 1939 Tucson, AZ
39 Kresse, Gary R 68 1936 SanTanValley, AZ
40 Harnden, Mark M 6 1,934 Scottsdde, AZ
41  Jacques, Robert A 41 1,930 Hereford, AZ
42 Miller, Jay R 62 1,924  Phoenix, AZ
43  Echeverria, Mark W 76 1,923 Phoenix, AZ
44  Chapman, Gary R 3 1922 Tucson, AZ
45 Darbonne, Brian A 13 1,921 Queen Creek, AZ
45 Scheetz, Greg P 62 1,921 Phoenix, AZ
47  Smith, DianaH 19 1,899 Tucson, AZ
48 Schofield, John R 42 1,898 Yuma AZ
49  Wolbert, Carol A 19 1,888 Tucson, AZ
50 Jones, John F, Jr 53 1,846 Scottsdde, AZ
51 Barnes, Kenneth R 50 1,823 Peoria, AZ
52 Friedrichs, Michael R 65 1,794 Glendale, AZ
53 Perkins, Priscilla 49 1,716  Phoenix, AZ
54 O'Keefe, Karen 55 1,446 Peoria, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 1,446.
All Events- Age, ClassE ( 55-59 ), Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Dekker, SteveE 26 2,294  Tucson, AZ
2 Kungli, Vic 61 2,240 Scottsdale, AZ
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
21
23
24
25
25
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
48
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58

Purnell, Martin A
Bayer, Juli
Miertschin, Ronnie L
Wacks, Todd F, Sr
Henniges, Gregory
Hohnstein, Shawn L
Harris, Kary D
Simonar, William S
Eales, Warren
Lewis, Robert D
Chan, Dennis T
Wofford, Jack D
Spiva, Bill, Jr
Guilmette, John E
DeCarlo, Michagl J
Prades, Pete M
Duncan, Regina
Johnson, Dawn L

St Clair, John
Spranger, Theodore A
Cail, BrianR
Sidoti, Frank J
Harney, Michael J
Low, Gail M
Musolino, James R
Grobmeier, Alan E
Cook, John V
Guilmette, Janette M
O'Brien, Randy A
Hubbell, Jennifer L
Stewart, Randy N
Martinez, Roberto C
Hawbaker, Jody L
Davis, Gene
Demeny, Gary R
Moore, James F
Lopez, Ralph J, Il1
Matter, Keith M
Bettini, LyndaL
Todd, John A
Smith, Cindy L
Hampton, Robert G
Strowman, Rich
Vergara, David E
Hartman, Phillip J
Wong, Mei H
Douthat, Mary J
Hebert, Wesley J
Darling, Julie A
Gonos, ChrisL
Weatherly, Milton L
Hover, DebraK
Carbgjal, Tony
Hamrick, Cindy J
Murray, Bret C
Moore, Nancy L

50
48
30
59
37
38
37
37
66
66

57
48

45
38
51
75
53
59

71
25
70
71
33
22

50
75
14
24

TRLB w

30
48
29
13
59
30
10
43

13
67
70
49
38
12
46
32
41

2,228
2,217
2,204
2,203
2,169
2,140
2,118
2,116
2,115
2,111
2,107
2,103
2,102
2,100
2,098
2,097
2,094
2,090
2,088
2,088
2,076
2,065
2,061
2,061
2,055
2,041
2,036
2,031
2,022
2,008
2,006
1,996
1,992
1,979
1,977
1,968
1,962
1,961
1,947
1,939
1,932
1,922
1,921
1,910
1,902
1,895
1,895
1,882
1,871
1,863
1,852
1,845
1,842
1,840
1,838
1,830

Peoria, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Sahuarita, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Sahuarita, AZ
Sahuarita, AZ
Las Vegas, NV
Las Vegas, NV
Tucson, AZ
Camp Verde, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Hereford, AZ
Mesa, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Hereford, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Avondae, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Hereford, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
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59 Todd, TanyaM 29 1,828 Tucson, AZ
60 Mooney, Michael S 42 1,795 Yuma AZ
61 Karbowski, VicW 11 1,789 Yuma AZ
62 Waples, David E 14 1,758 Yuma AZ
63 Bibeau, CharlesD 56 1,732 Tucson, AZ
64 Rehbock, CharlesJ 65 1,674 Glendale, AZ
65 O'Hara Ed 23 1,336  Sahuarita, AZ
66 O'Hara, Susan 23 1,326  Sahuarita, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 1,326.
All Events- Age, Class F (50-54 ), Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Moody, Melody A 49 2,225 Phoenix, AZ
2  Warren, SeanlL 46 2,219 Avondale AZ
3 Lopez, Mark D 37 2,196 Sahuarita, AZ
4  Wade, Michael W 72 2,182 Tucson, AZ
5 Caroll, EricD 62 2,175 Phoenix, AZ
6 Roberts, StevenJ 66 2,117 LasVegas, NV
7 DeGroodt, Clancy 65 2,094 Glendale AZ
8 Ruppert, ulie A 18 2,086 SanTanValley, AZ
9 Vadler,GlenR 52 2,072 Tucson, AZ
10 Murphy, Vincent P, Jr 33 2,069 Mesa AZ
11  Vegas, Eduardo 26 2,065 Tucson, AZ
12 Peralta, Anthony M 43 2,061 Tucson, AZ
13 Kohly, Tdia 32 2,055 Peoria, AZ
14 Baker, Scott L 65 2,050 Glendale, AZ
15 Smith, Kenny E 57 2,040 CampVerde AZ
16  Jacobs, John S 4 2,036 SunCity, AZ
17 Lombardo, Patrick W 27 2,033  Phoenix, AZ
18 Rudd, Gregg S 27 2,030 Phoenix, AZ
19 Burns, Dwight E 26 2,027 Tucson, AZ
20 Jason, Todd W 10 2,013  Phoenix, AZ
21 Howard, KyleR 18 2,010 SanTanValley, AZ
22 Colna, EdJ 28 2,002 Flagstaff, AZ
23  Isaka, RyanM 36 1973 Mesa AZ
24 Mckay, Kimberly A 12 1,969 Queen Creek, AZ
25 Elliott, Elaine B 32 1,962 Peoria, AZ
26  Ruppert, Brian S 18 1,945 SanTanValey, AZ
27  Huntington, Edward F 52 1,939 Tucson, AZ
28 Hover, Will L 12 1,934 Queen Creek, AZ
29 Alexander, Katharine L 17 1,927 Peoria, AZ
30 Mcelroy, PriceH 33 1,925 Mesa, AZ
31 Schnell, DaeS 28 1,923 Flagstaff, AZ
32  Wilson, Robin D 9 1922 Yuma AZ
33 Galan, ThomasA 10 1,920 Phoenix, AZ
33 Hill, Tracy H 56 1920 Tucson, AZ
35 Stevenson, Tracy E 1 1,906 Avondale, AZ
35 Shepherd, Robert D 41 1906 Hereford, AZ
37 Stern, Lance A 11 1,905 Yuma AZ
38 Vander Vlucht, Terry S 71 1,902 Phoenix, AZ
39 Price, CharlesR 27 1,896 Phoenix, AZ
40 Boehler, JohnH 67 1,890 Yuma AZ
41 Perdta Enedine T 43 1,886 Tucson, AZ
42  Alexander, Jeff A 17 1,884 Peoria, AZ
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43 Larranaga, Gabriel A, Jr 46 1,864 Avondale, AZ
44  Muéller, TheresaM 17 1,832 Peoria, AZ
45 Young, EricS 10 1,821 Phoenix, AZ
46  Milho, William C 17 1,817 Peoria, AZ
47  Elliott, Charles'Rick' P 71 1,813 Phoenix, AZ
48  Coor, CynthiaJ 75 1,802 Mesa AZ
49 Wolfe, Mary M 18 1,798 SanTanValley, AZ
50 Sullivan, Christina L 64 1,795 Scottsdde, AZ
51 Lewis AlanR 67 1,783 Yuma AZ
52 Tountas, Michael P 22 1,448 Tucson, AZ
53 Caollins, Doug 60 1,315 Chandler, AZ
54  Schoephoerster, Mike E 3 1,306 Tucson, AZ
55 Vedtal, Scott S 16 1,286 LakeHavasu City, AZ
56 Mudler, ChrisA 60 1,271 Chandler, AZ
57 Williams, Gary E 41 1,255 Hereford, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 1,255.
All Events Hdcp, Division A, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Dekker, SteveE 26 2,294  Tucson, AZ
2 Segneri, Jeffrey W 26 2,293 Tucson, AZ
3 Wing, Johnny, Sr 58 2,243 Mesa, AZ
4 Purndl, Martin A 50 2,228 Peoria, AZ
5 Prince, Richard G 70 2,227  Phoenix, AZ
6 Warren, SeanlL 46 2,219 Avondale AZ
7 Bayer, duli 48 2,217  Phoenix, AZ
8 Miertschin, Ronnie L 30 2,204  Phoenix, AZ
9 Lopez, Mark D 37 2,196 Sahuarita, AZ
10 Wade, Michael W 72 2,182 Tucson, AZ
11  Holbrook, Paul M 28 2,179 Flagstaff, AZ
12 Brusso, Steve J 45 2,177 Mesa, AZ
13  Carroll, Eric D 62 2,175 Phoenix, AZ
14  Henniges, Gregory 37 2,169 Sahuarita, AZ
15 Woods, Wallace (Wally) L 11 2,167 Yuma, AZ
16 Munsey, Paul L 35 2,157 Phoenix, AZ
17  Vukomanovich, Svet L 38 2,147 SieraVista, AZ
18 Lutz, JamesR 44 2,144 Cortaro, AZ
19 Spiker, Ronald J 35 2,143  Phoenix, AZ
20 Hohnstein, Shawn L 38 2,140 SierraVista, AZ
21  Duncan, Stuart B 56 2,129 Tucson, AZ
22 Wong, CheW 9 2,127 Yuma AZ
23 Harris, Kary D 37 2,118 Sahuarita, AZ
24  Roberts, Steven J 66 2,117 LasVegas, NV
25  Simonar, William S 37 2,116  Sahuarita, AZ
26 Eales, Warren 66 2,115 LasVegas, NV
27 Ravicchio, Steven R 56 2,111 Tucson, AZ
27 Lewis, Robert D 66 2,111 LasVegas, NV
29 Chan, DennisT 34 2,107 Tucson, AZ
30 Petersen, Robert H 40 2,103  Snowflake, AZ
30 Wofford, Jack D 57 2,103 Camp Verde, AZ
32 Spiva, Bill, J 48 2,102  Phoenix, AZ
33  Guilmette, John E 2 2,100 Hereford, AZ
34 DeCarlo, Michael J 45 2,098 Mesa, AZ
35 Prades, Pete M 38 2,097 SieraVista AZ
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36
37
37
39
40
40
42
42

45
46
47
47
49
50
50
52
52
52
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
69
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
80
80
83

85
86
87
88
89
90
91

Rocker, David L
Matosich, Mike
DeGroodt, Clancy
Borrow, Timothy W
Barrette, Dana J
Smith, Harold E
Spranger, Theodore A
St Clair, John
Gurney, Judy K
Archer, Marcel E
Babbitt, John R
Saienni, Jerry

Cail, BrianR

Valler, GlenR
Vegas, Eduardo
Sidoti, Frank J
Harney, Michael J
Peralta, Anthony M
Abbate, Angelo R
Stewart, Jack R
Musolino, James R
Baker, Scott L
Kleckner, Paul D
Smith, Kenny E
Jacobs, John S
Lombardo, Patrick W
Rudd, Gregg S
Burns, Dwight E
Hull, Stephen C
O'Brien, Randy A
Jason, Todd W
Howard, KyleR
Stewart, Randy N
Cross, John A
Spitali, Larry R
Colna, Ed J

King, Thomas M, Jr
Johnson, Lloyd G, 111
Davis, Gene
Demeny, Gary R
Shirey, CalvinH
Radman, Karl E
Smith, Jacqueline T
Washburn, Scott R
Hammonds, Lloyd F
Matich, Richard J, Sr
Hill, Sidney

Lopez, Ralph J, Il1
Matter, Keith M
Partridge, Pete M
Finley, Michael J
Braverman, Shirley A
Bettini, LyndaL
Ruppert, Brian S
Westling, Donald H, |1
Todd, John A

24

65
45
21
13
59
53
75
50

62

52
26
71
25
43
66

71
65

57

27
27
26
25
50
10
18
14

28
30
57
29

21
52

72

21

67
30
69
61
76
48
18
72
29

2,096
2,094
2,094
2,092
2,089
2,089
2,088
2,088
2,084
2,079
2,077
2,076
2,076
2,072
2,065
2,065
2,061
2,061
2,061
2,057
2,055
2,050
2,044
2,040
2,036
2,033
2,030
2,027
2,026
2,022
2,013
2,010
2,006
2,003
2,003
2,002
1,997
1,985
1,979
1,977
1,974
1,973
1,969
1,966
1,964
1,964
1,964
1,962
1,961
1,954
1,953
1,951
1,947
1,945
1,941
1,939

Phoenix, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Sun City West, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Peoria, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Las Vegas, NV
Scottsdale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Camp Verde, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Camp Verde, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Sun City West, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Sun City West, AZ
Cortaro, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
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91

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
102
102
105
105
107
108
109
110
110
112
113
114
114
116
116
118
118
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
135
137
138
139
140
140
140
143
144
145
146
147

Hesser, Daniel L, Sr
Hart, Joseph H
Kresse, Gary R
Sienicki, John vV
Jacques, Robert A
Caron, Donad G
Wagner, Alan T
Miller, Jay R
Echeverria, Mark W
Hampton, Robert G
Scheetz, Greg P
Darbonne, Brian A
Strowman, Rich
Galan, Thomas A
Hill, Tracy H

Land, Mike C
Hamilton, James C
Vergara, David E
Stevenson, Tracy E
Shepherd, Robert D
Stern, Lance A
Spiva, William (Lee), Sr
Hartman, Phillip J
Vander Vlucht, Terry S
Habhab, Sam A
Schofield, John R
Rutledge, Rob D
Price, CharlesR
Douthat, Mary J
Coyle, GlennH
Boehler, John H
Gilitiuk, Barry M, Sr
Alexander, Jeff A
Hebert, Wesley J
Ross, Gerdd T, Jr
Turner, Ted L
Darling, Julie A
Pluhowsky, Nick
Weatherly, Milton L
Morgan, Charles L
Jones, John F, Jr
Blackwell, James R
Murray, Bret C
Studdard, Gary C
Pearson, Douglas E
Lindsey, KenM
Young, Eric S
French, Moses, Jr
Herbert, Russell
Hoffman, Larry R
Sensing, Roger W
Milho, William C
White, LeeL

Elliott, Charles'Rick' P
Mooney, Michadl S
Friedrichs, Michael R

29
58
68
28
41
58

62
76
59
62
13
30
10
56
72

10

41
11
48
43
71
53
42
14
27
13

67
68
17
67
14
42
70
27
38
47
53
61
41

42
10
39
11
58
69
17
61
71
42
65

1,939
1,937
1,936
1,933
1,930
1,926
1,925
1,924
1,923
1,922
1,921
1,921
1,921
1,920
1,920
1,919
1,913
1,910
1,906
1,906
1,905
1,904
1,902
1,902
1,898
1,898
1,896
1,896
1,895
1,894
1,890
1,886
1,884
1,882
1,881
1,879
1,871
1,860
1,852
1,847
1,846
1,845
1,838
1,834
1,834
1,828
1,821
1,820
1,818
1,818
1,818
1,817
1,816
1,813
1,795
1,794

Tucson, AZ
Mesa, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Hereford, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Cortaro, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Hereford, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Yuma, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Hereford, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Glendale, AZ
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148 Karbowski, VicW 11 1,789 Yuma AZ
149 Lewis AlanR 67 1,783 Yuma AZ
150 Adler, Robert (Bud) A 68 1,775 SanTanValley, AZ
151 Roberts, Wayne F 57 1,764 Camp Verde AZ
152 Waples, David E 14 1,758 Yuma AZ
153 Bibeau, CharlesD 56 1,732 Tucson, AZ
154 Rehbock, Charles J 65 1,674 Glendale, AZ
155 Steele, Steve C 45 1671 Mesa AZ
156  Altosino, PhilipE 68 1641 SanTanValley, AZ
157  Schoephoerster, Mike E 3 1,306 Tucson, AZ
158  Williams, Gary E 41 1,255 Hereford, AZ
159 Bustamante, Art A 43 789 Tucson, AZ
160 Swayda, Wayne G 69 707 Scottsdale, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 2,175.
All Events Hdcp, Division B, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Wacks, Todd F, Sr 59 2,203 Tucson, AZ
2 Bateman, WaynelL 7 2,185 Goodyear, AZ
3 Duncan, Chet 51 2,095 Tucson, AZ
4 Dunn, Kevin 40 2,081 Snowflake, AZ
5 Cooper, Ronald L 5 2,060 Tucson, AZ
6 Beebe LouC 47 2,058 Phoenix, AZ
7  Guilmette, Janette M 2 2,031 Hereford, AZ
8 Leg Victor B 34 2,029 Tucson, AZ
8 McTeer, KennethD 15 2,029 Phoenix, AZ
8 Lane, RobertL 20 2,029 Avondale AZ
11 Smith, Frank E, 11 19 2,026 Tucson, AZ
12 Meyer, Ronald G, Sr 47 2,021  Phoenix, AZ
13 Trzaskowski, Norman T 53 1,998 Scottsdde, AZ
14 Martinez, Roberto C 24 1,996 Phoenix, AZ
15 Hawhbaker, Jody L 3 1,992 Tucson, AZ
16  Smith, Richard N 25 1,983 SieraVista AZ
17 Haynes, Vincent M 31 1,981 Camp Verde AZ
18 Echeverria, SonjaY 76 1,972  Phoenix, AZ
19 Moore, James F 64 1,968 Scottsdde, AZ
20 Tolber, JohnL 20 1,946 Avondae AZ
21 Huntington, Edward F 52 1,939 Tucson, AZ
22 Harnden, Mark M 6 1,934 Scottsdale, AZ
23 Chapman, Gary R 3 1,922 Tucson, AZ
23 Wilson, Robin D 9 1922 Yuma AZ
25 Bradley, BruceV 20 1,919 Avondale, AZ
26  Harmon, James P 15 1,916 Phoenix, AZ
27 Terpening, Michadl R 70 1,915 Phoenix, AZ
28 Gutierrez, David A 24 1,868 Phoenix, AZ
29 Gonos, ChrisL 49 1,863 Phoenix, AZ
30 Carbgd, Tony 46 1,842 Avondale, AZ
31 Wadsworth, John C 8 1,839 Yuma AZ
32 Lee RobetE 51 1,835 Tucson, AZ
33 Taley, Terry L 8 1,832 Yuma AZ
33 Mueéller, TheresaM 17 1,832 Peoria, AZ
35 Sugent, Chester J 35 1,829 Phoenix, AZ
36 Mockenhaupt, Otto 24 1,826  Phoenix, AZ
37  Schoephoerster, Jerry E 3 1,815 Tucson, AZ
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38 Reeder, Jean 39 1,806 Queen Creek, AZ
39 Coor, CynthiaJ 75 1,802 Mesa AZ
39 Coderre, Gerald A 5 1,802 Tucson, AZ
41 Wolfe, Mary M 18 1,798 SanTanValley, AZ
42 Dutton, EdB 9 1,796 Yuma AZ
The lowest score to cash is 2,081.
All Events Hdcp, Division C, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Frentz, Dieter R 74 2,266 Concho, AZ
2 Kungli, Vic 61 2,240 Scottsdale, AZ
3 Moody, Melody A 49 2,225 Phoenix, AZ
4  Mercer, EllaL 40 2,165 Snowflake, AZ
5 DiFerdinando, Deborah 63 2,159 Dewey, AZ
6 Harnden, InaN 6 2,133 Scottsdale, AZ
7 Starkey, George R 7 2,126  Goodyear, AZ
8 Theisen, Sherry S 49 2,105 Phoenix, AZ
9 Duncan, Regina 51 2,094 Tucson, AZ
9  Pugh, William A 7 2,094 Goodyear, AZ
11 Johnson, Dawn L 75 2,090 Mesa AZ
12 Ruppert, ulie A 18 2,086 SanTanValley, AZ
12 Cavanaugh, James M 34 2,086 Tucson, AZ
14 Swan, Earl L 25 2,077 SieraVista AZ
15 Washburn, Steven R 44 2,062 Cortaro, AZ
16 Low, GalM 70 2,061 Phoenix, AZ
17 Smallwood, Vicki 63 2,058 Dewey, AZ
18 Kohly, Tdia 32 2,055 Peoria, AZ
19 Cozby, John R 7 2,053 Goodyear, AZ
20 Lee FranklinH 34 2,046  Tucson, AZ
21 Boesken, DennisP 31 2,039 Camp Verde, AZ
22 Schmidt, John R, Sr 31 2,029 Camp Verde AZ
23 Bedford, Gary G 55 2,026 Peoria, AZ
24  Rogers, Judith A 63 2,020 Dewey, AZ
25  Hubbell, Jennifer L 75 2,008 Mesa, AZ
26 Vidd, ArtY 20 1,999 Avondae AZ
27 Davis, EdA 35 1,998 Phoenix, AZ
28 Bunting, Joni L 63 1,997 Dewey, AZ
29 Magargee, Harry R 2 1994 Hereford, AZ
30 Magargee, DorisJ 2 1,990 Hereford, AZ
30 Lee JanetT 59 1990 Tucson, AZ
32 Garwood, Toni J 51 1,988 Tucson, AZ
33 Elliott, Elaine B 32 1,962 Peoria, AZ
34  Stabolito, Phillip J, Sr 46 1,961 Avondae AZ
35 Almo, LaryD 55 1,959 Peoria, AZ
36 Large Tom 69 1,950 Scottsdde, AZ
36 Radman, Mary C 52 1950 Tucson, AZ
38 Smith, Cindy L 13 1,932 Queen Creek, AZ
39 Alexander, Katharine L 17 1,927 Peoria, AZ
40 Harmon, Joann F 15 1,919 Phoenix, AZ
40 Spiva, Darlene 47 1,919 Phoenix, AZ
42  Skinder, Linda 6 1,916 Scottsdde, AZ
43 Manguso, Michael F 55 1914 Peoria, AZ
44  Wong, Mei H 9 1,895 Yuma AZ
45  Francis, Lynette D 32 1,894 Peoria, AZ
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46 Peralta, Enedine T 43 1,886 Tucson, AZ

47  Jewell, Geoffrey 31 1,885 Camp Verde AZ
48 Bourgeais, Larry O 39 1,884 Queen Creek, AZ
49 McTeer, AnnaMae 15 1,883  Phoenix, AZ

50 Larranaga, Gabriel A, Jr 46 1,864 Avondale, AZ

51 Standley, Sandy 40 1,857 Snowflake, AZ
52  Hamrick, Cindy J 32 1,840 Peoria, AZ

53 Moore, Nancy L 64 1,830 Scottsdde, AZ
54 Todd, TanyaM 29 1,828 Tucson, AZ

55 Barnes, Kenneth R 50 1,823 Peoria, AZ

56 Sullivan, Christina L 64 1,795 Scottsdde, AZ
57  Scott, JamesE 39 1,793 Queen Creek, AZ
58 Perkins, Priscilla 49 1,716  Phoenix, AZ

59 Sigler, Carol D 74 1,368 Concho, AZ

60 Burden, CharlesM 8 1,211  Yuma AZ

The lowest score to cash is 2,159.

All Events Scratch, Division A Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score From

1 Miertschin, Ronnie L 30 2,204  Phoenix, AZ

2 Dekker, Steve E 26 2,174 Tucson, AZ

3 Lopez, Mark D 37 2,172 Sahuarita, AZ

4 Woods, Wallace (Wally) L 11 2,167 Yuma, AZ

5 Wing, Johnny, Sr 58 2,156 Mesa, AZ

6 Purnell, Martin A 50 2,132  Peoria, AZ

7 Prince, Richard G 70 2,122  Phoenix, AZ

8 Eaes, Warren 66 2,115 LasVegas, NV

9 Spiva, Bill, J 48 2,102  Phoenix, AZ
10 Harris,Kary D 37 2,088 Sahuarita, AZ
10 DeGroodt, Clancy 65 2,088 Glendale, AZ
12  Roberts, StevenJ 66 2,087 LasVegas, NV
13  Hiscox, Steven G 22 2,078 Tucson, AZ
14 Babbitt, John R 54 2,077 Goodyear, AZ
15 Brusso, Steve J 45 2,072 Mesa, AZ
16  Simonar, William S 37 2,068 Sahuarita, AZ
16  Segneri, Jeffrey W 26 2,068 Tucson, AZ
18 Warren, SeanlL 46 2,057 Avondale AZ
19 Henniges, Gregory 37 2,049 Sahuarita, AZ
20 Wade, Michael W 72 2,047 Tucson, AZ
21 Wong, CheW 9 2,046 Yuma AZ
22 Borrow, Timothy W 45 2,038 Mesa, AZ
23 Cook, JohnV 22 2,036 Tucson, AZ
24  Bayer, Juli 48 2,031 Phoenix, AZ
25 Rudd, Gregg S 27 2,030 Phoenix, AZ
25 Lewis, Robert D 66 2,030 LasVegas, NV
27 Lombardo, Patrick W 27 2,027  Phoenix, AZ
28 Pollard, DaeT 22 2,022 Tucson, AZ
29 Carroll, EricD 62 2,013 Phoenix, AZ
30 Grobmeier, AlanE 33 2,011 Mesa, AZ
31 Hohnstein, Shawn L 38 2,005 SieraVista, AZ
32 Matosich, Mike 54 1,998 Goodyear, AZ
33 Barrette, DanaJ 21 1,993 Sun City West, AZ
34 Elsen, Jery F 21 1,989 Sun City West, AZ
35 Vegas, Eduardo 26 1,978 Tucson, AZ
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35
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
59
59
62

R

67
68
69
70
70
72
73
74
75
76
76
78
79
80
81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
90
91

DeCarlo, Michagl J
Demeny, Gary R
Lutz, JamesR
Murphy, Vincent P, Jr
Lopez, Ralph J, Il1
Shirey, CalvinH
Zimmerman, Kurt A
Howard, KyleR
Wollert, Thomas
Peralta, Anthony M
Kleckner, Paul D
Saienni, Jerry

Sidoti, Frank J
Spitali, Larry R
Vukomanovich, Svet L
Ravicchio, Steven R
Burns, Dwight E
Davis, Gene
Johnson, Lloyd G, 111
Prades, Pete M
Jason, Todd W
Duncan, Stuart B
Munsey, Paul L
Shepherd, Robert D
Baker, Scott L
Kresse, Gary R
Stern, Lance A
Hofmann, Carey L
Wofford, Jack D
Musolino, James R
Matter, Keith M
Chan, Dennis T
Price, CharlesR
Matich, Richard J, Sr
Caron, Donad G
Archer, Marcel E
Mcelroy, PriceH
Abbate, Angelo R
Jacobs, John S
Braverman, Shirley A
Spiker, Ronald J
Jacques, Robert A
Hart, Joseph H
Wagner, Alan T
Partridge, Pete M
Bettini, LyndaL
Smith, Kenny E
King, Thomas M, Jr
Land, Mike C
Vander Vlucht, Terry S
Hill, Tracy H
Gilitiuk, Barry M, Sr
Harney, Michael J
Schnell, Dale S
Scheetz, Greg P
Boehler, John H

BRLEG

67
21
76
18

43

62
71

38
56
26
29
57
38
10
56
35
41
65
68
11
33
57
71
30

27
21
58
50
33
66

76
35
41
58

69
48
57
30
72
71
56
68
25
28
62
67

1,978
1,977
1,976
1,973
1,962
1,959
1,958
1,956
1,954
1,950
1,948
1,947
1,945
1,940
1,937
1,934
1,931
1,925
1,922
1,920
1,917
1,913
1,908
1,906
1,906
1,906
1,905
1,904
1,902
1,902
1,898
1,897
1,896
1,892
1,887
1,887
1,886
1,884
1,883
1,879
1,876
1,876
1,874
1,871
1,867
1,866
1,863
1,862
1,856
1,854
1,848
1,847
1,845
1,842
1,834
1,827

Mesa, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Cortaro, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Yuma, AZ

Sun City West, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Sun City, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Camp Verde, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Hereford, AZ
Glendale, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Yuma, AZ

Mesa, AZ

Camp Verde, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Sun City West, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Las Vegas, NV
Sun City, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Hereford, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Camp Verde, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Yuma, AZ
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92

93

94

94

96

97

97

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
108
110
111
112
113
113
115
116
117
118
118
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
137
139
140
141
142
143
144

Cross, John A
Vergara, David E
Smith, Jacqueline T
Elliott, Charles'Rick' P
St Clair, John
Ruppert, Brian S
Stevenson, Tracy E
Spiva, William (Lee), Sr
Washburn, Scott R
Strowman, Rich
Pluhowsky, Nick
Galan, Thomas A
Lewis, AlanR
Hampton, Robert G
Todd, John A
Young, Eric S
Herbert, Russell
Friedrichs, Michael R
Milho, William C
Murray, Bret C
Miller, Jay R
Hartman, Phillip J
O'Brien, Randy A
Hebert, Wesley J
Stewart, Randy N
Hoffman, Larry R
Coyle, GlennH
Jones, John F, Jr
Lindsey, KenM
Studdard, Gary C
Alexander, Jeff A
Turner, Ted L

Ross, Gerad T, Jr
Westling, Donald H, |1
Adler, Robert (Bud) A
Hesser, Danidl L, Sr
Waples, David E
Douthat, Mary J
Habhab, Sam A
Karbowski, Vic W
Rutledge, Rob D
Darling, Julie A
Weatherly, Milton L
Bibeau, CharlesD
Roberts, Wayne F
Rehbock, Charles J
Sensing, Roger W
Steele, Steve C
Altosino, PhilipE
Tountas, Michael P
Williams, Gary E
Bustamante, Art A
Swayda, Wayne G

The lowest score to cash is 2,087.
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71
53
18

48
72
30
27
10
67
59
29
10
11
65
17
41
62
43
50
67
14
58

53
42

17
42
14
72
68
29
14
13
53
11
14
70
38
56
57
65
69
45
68
22
41
43
69

1,826
1,823
1,807
1,807
1,806
1,801
1,801
1,799
1,798
1,792
1,788
1,785
1,783
1,778
1,771
1,767
1,755
1,755
1,754
1,751
1,747
1,740
1,740
1,738
1,733
1,731
1,726
1,726
1,708
1,705
1,698
1,687
1,680
1,674
1,664
1,657
1,653
1,646
1,640
1,636
1,614
1,613
1,603
1,588
1,548
1,545
1,545
1,542
1,536
1,425
1,197

693

653

Avondale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Hereford, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Tucson, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Camp Verde, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Mesa, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Hereford, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
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All Events Scratch, Division B Scratch, Scratch

Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Wacks, Todd F, Sr 59 1,840 Tucson, AZ
2 Trzaskowski, Norman T 53 1,707 Scottsdale, AZ
3 Wilson, Robin D 9 1592 Yuma AZ
4  Terpening, Michael R 70 1,576  Phoenix, AZ
5 Gonos, ChrisL 49 1,515 Phoenix, AZ
6 Carbgal, Tony 46 1,494 Avondade AZ
7 Muéller, TheresaM 17 1,469 Peoria, AZ
8 Dutton, Ed B 9 1,466 Yuma AZ
The lowest score to cash is 1,840.
All Events Scratch, Division C Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Kungli, Vic 61 1,787 Scottsdale, AZ
2 DiFerdinando, Deborah 63 1,748 Dewey, AZ
3 Rogers, Judith A 63 1591 Dewey, AZ
4 Smallwood, Vicki 63 1566 Dewey, AZ
5 Low, GalM 70 1,536 Phoenix, AZ
6 Large Tom 69 1,515 Scottsdde, AZ
7 Bunting, Joni L 63 1,406 Dewey, AZ
8 Todd, TanyaM 29 1,399 Tucson, AZ
9 Barnes, Kenneth R 50 1,370 Peoria, AZ
10 Alexander, Katharine L 17 1,354 Peoria, AZ
11 Wong, Mei H 9 1,175 Yuma AZ

The lowest scoreto cashis 1,787.
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